e JELEECH

i-Needie Lockstitch Computer Control Cycle Machine

BFYA4I2 v

AMS-212C

PARTS LIST

29055506
No.0691-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR=—YJXFDRH

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
EIzRa N BEORER. HZsro5nTOSN(ReINNIIMITT BT o228 5T, 0SB NET
2. txplanation of codes

g i

1) Codes on the “Note’ column
CEIET WS

@ = means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
BEDN—Y YR TSEERsABRrERLET
@ #01..... .. refer to the "“Note” explanation at bottomn of page.
001 N=LTFTO VEIR OBRBESBL TTFa o,

2} Codes on the ““E.C. {Engineering change)’’ column
"REER” MOES

(D) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983&F 0B & NEM &tz
(@ D.10/83.. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983%# 108 & nEIfg E Rz .
—-@ When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
HENEREY TCEEONSS
in this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBESREBO)IENEBTLIEXTEE I, REFRLZLN, WTHHP»OBRAFERL T IEXTF &
Example ({5})

F:‘zf. N_ote Part No. Description E.C. g;nqt
ooER & B ZEER & £ W
__,{1 B1401-100000  Needle bar iD10/83] /v~ -
11 B1401-100-000-A Needte bar 1A.10/83] /N1 = 1
2 - 81105-200-000 Frame cover - [D.10/83] -
A[ B81105-300-000 Frame cover Lf\__‘lQ/_S%i PAVE VN, AT 1

L—@) In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

HENERIELNH 2HESNEE

In this case the new part number is reptaced on the * &% {Japanese)’” cclumn of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IoBER. BRSOMNSEMIFACHLEHFLOSFVrRALTHNETOT. HFLUKETIEXTa 0

® c.10/83
1 »  [B1105500000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] E;ms:?em 1
|
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELVRE B2 NaE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELVRBTIEXTF &0
® Mm.10/83 . ..., The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Reqg’". column.
1983F 10 s N MBHrEECLU 7. ZOBSHBMCGHLVHB»RTLTIHNET

3} Codes on the ““Amt. Req.” column
TR Moits

®2 . Indicates amount required is 2.
HE 2EL+RHLLET.
@20 ......... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
B3, 2X—tAEE‘HLLET. (BEBA-PATT)
@ - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
ZoR—=Y YR P HERERBRTY.
@ (.. Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.’’ and 21 in Japanese, in the “Description’” column.
SASSEAMAE L TV A2FNRE+T/HL T, HMHBLEREMCREXT “avm” MAIX T2 I RRTLTHNET

S A A A P P S e N S M A e PN A e O A e AR D R S A A M A N S A A R A L S M A S L A N O AN A I AN A et I AN i 4 tm A P St A tm e tm A tm e e At SN d et b e 0

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

in order to ensure that we deliver the comrect parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL:
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

BRBRENTDOBOEE

IDAR-VUZAPIRBEI ATV 2 WATS L EXOR R, LROEFS BFIAEF B1109-012-A00) TIIEX T & v,
Shet T, ZTHROA-VIAMOERES (RFEET. FlAEE. N0010-01) X (3. BIRES 4+ T ERIAET A FE LT
T, X, AR OWHRO—LHEFRIILABEr»HNETOTITATE L,

IS e e O M S M B M O M B MmO I G I B P M A e G T B M B i A MBI B I I S T BTN S I 8 M e A e B M G I A L A R S N A A A e N BT i AN A T S N P A M A e B G g s b O %

D N N T
L e e e R e e R R e NP SR



CONTENTS

8 /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ..neiniinriiniiiiiieennannn. 1
BRER - AR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...iiiiininiiiiiriennnn. 3
BAER - AAEBAGRR (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ....cocririi ittt iiiieeeneaanns 5
L#h - SHEEBRK
4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 7
FIAX w7 VEIZABEAE
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..ottt i e it eneeenoonnnans 9
=2 S S P
6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ottt i et eiicnonanen 11
T B 6
7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .o vnite ittt ettt teeereaanenoaonns 13
74 NBAfR
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................. 15
W53 - RPYOBEK
0. X-Y COMPONENTS (1) ttvtitiii it iie i ieeenreneaeeeeanaannasecenanoonons 17
X-YBfk (1) '
10, X-¥ COMPONENTS (2) tiiiiiitmit ittt tiietineaneneanananenncosasoneaonons 19
X-YB8& (2)
11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .ot e eaeenaennn 21
mED AR
12, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ..ttt ittt ittt it eteasneeaeeananscaaneans 23
gl SpEd
13. SENSOR COMPONENTS & ittt ettt ittt ittt seteeeeesenenseneasnnasnnnnans 25
+ BB &
14, TABLE COMPONENT S . iiteritiiii it ittt it eeeneeeerenneinannnncananananns 27
) = BE &%
15. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .« votv ittt ittt ettt ttenneennannnnens 29
AU TEHERMK&
16. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS L.ttt it ittt et et e ieaaaeannnnnnn 31
H@|Ay 7 2K
17. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS .ottt ittt it tieeeeiaeeraanennnnnnn 32
BIERNy 7 XBF
18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ..ottt it i i ieeieenn e 33
b= SRER
19. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS & uuureeeet et et eeeee e e 35
BR -0 FBEE&
20. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ................. 37
RN - BEMLB R
21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . oivti ittt i it i e ettt eeeeiee e raenns 39
1 18 an B £&
22. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1) .ottt i i it e e ieeeennnns 41
AT a 8% (1)
23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2) oottt it e et e ee e e eeeanenns 43
AT a B (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ..ottt e e et e 45

%5l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SRER - AEBASR (1)




REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey 2 A AMT.
1 B1104-210-0AB  TOP COVER ASM. Ty IaT- (713) 1
2 B1104-210-00B  TOP COVER PAFLS VIS T 1)
3 B1115-232-0A0  FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 241 4b$3-9 73 M
4 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSION ROD AMFI-U4T - m
5 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1+$3-9%15 2)
i B1115-232~000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2741 4b$3-9 AT 1)
7 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION RUT AMFI-Y $YE (1)
g 100-07003 THREAD GUIDE PIN £R% PUTART- (1)
9 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Ay 11/64-40 m

10 B3201-210-040  STOP LATCH ASH. ATETUIEI Y3 40)

11 B3203-210-000 CAM AFRFDL M

12 B3204-210-000  SPINDLE ApR3Y7H 1)

13 B3205~210~000  CUSHION FTETYUET (1)

14 B3206-210-000  SCREY STUD LRRETTHRTA BRIV (1)

15 B3207-210-000  TRIP LATCH {F3% FAVRY 24 (1)
16 B3208-210-000  SPRING A £hRF FIVLYR4 ATF A (1)

17 B3209-210-000  SPRING B Ab3% $I7EYR4 ATF B (1)

18 B3210-210-000  BOBBIN WINDER BASE PISE PN (1
19 B3211-210~-000  BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL £RRFTT AR m

20 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL Ab33 IPYITAR (1)

21 B3212-761-000  LATCH SPRING BTy FAATE D)

22 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING FIaR-3 Y7 CYVH© (n

23 $S-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=10 wyp7AT b 11/64-40 L=10 (1)

24 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27°9Y5 %Y 1.5X%6 m

25 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 AT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)

268 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 e 12 6.5X11X1 [§8)

27 B3208-280-000  BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW TRy 9L ET2 1)

28 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Y3749k 11/64-40 (1

29 S$S-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 $533° 11/64-40 1.=8 4

30 $S-1110840-SP SCREW_11/64-40 1.=8 #9539 11/64-40 L=8 4

31 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8 % 11/64-40 1.=§ 2

32 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 97 11/64-40 L=7 2

33 $S-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 11/64-40 1.=10 3

34 $S-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 * 11/64-40 L=10 6

35 SS-4090715-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FATEY" 9/64-40 L= 2

36 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /53T 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

37 $S-3080610-SP SCREW 8/64-40 L.=6 W3y 9/64-40 L=6 1

38 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1

39 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=7 FAT2Y" 15/64-28 L=7 1

40 $S-6110610-TP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E5%Y° 11/64-40 L=6 4

41 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 eI 11/64-40 L=7 4

42 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 eS80 % 4.5X8X0.5 4

43 B1108-212-000  RIGHT COVER L BN (3F7) 1

44 B1109-212-000  LEFT COVER AR AT (R 1

45 B1110-212-00A  AUXILIARY COVER,RIGHT AL HITa I -(3%0) 1

46 B1112-212-000  NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER NAE 433 - [

47 B1118-212-00A  AUXILIARY COVER,LEFT AL RIT7 I () 1

48 B1115-232-0A0  FIRST THREAD TENSION ASH. 2041 4b43-y M3 ]

49 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK £}F3-9%9 (2)

50 81115-232-000  FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 2541 4b¥d-9 A% 4]

51 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION ROD {hFI-I%" - (1)

52 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSI1ON NUT {bF3-9 Y (1

53 B3521-210-000  OIL SHIELD AFITY 2RTIATY 1

54 83515-210-000  RUBBER PLUG ST 1

55 B1405-012-000  CAP 3y97° 1

56 TA-2351305-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty D=23.5 L=11.5 1

57 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG PRy 1

58 TA-0850604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Mty 1

59 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLIG Bty 1

60 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG FdbY D=12.5 L=4 2

61 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAtY 3

62 SS-8110560-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 MRS 11/64-40 L=4.5 2

63 B1105-210-0AA  FACE PLATE ASH. 2T AR~ (3) 1

64 B1113-210-000  AUXILIARY COVER SUPPORT DURCI DNEVTREE & 34 4

65 B1117-210-000  FACE PLATE GASKET : AT IR AN YRy 1

66 B1126-210-000  WIRE BUSHING 2=+ 1

67 NS-6080310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oYY 9/64-40 1
68 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 DYRIFYE 9/64-40 1

69 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 aya73vk 15/64-28 1

70 135-01408 SILICON OIL POURING HOLE 12LY F222997% 1

71 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUET VAN - 1

72 B1124-280-000  ARM THREAD GUIDE B P-4 4F7V34 B 1

73 B3114-771-000  THREAD GUIDE {FPUHA 1

74 B1125-280-000  L~SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A L3™% 4FFPU34 1

75 B1126-552-000  ARM THREAD GUIDE A P-h ARPVI4 A 1

76 TA-1050504-RO  RUBBER PLUG FaAby 1

77 135-01705 SILICON OIL FELT IALUTIAR 1

78 135-01309 SILICON OIL PIPE I2LUN°47° 1

79 B1127-280-000  SILICON 01L THREAD GUIDE IALVART YT 1

80 B1111-232-000  THREAD GUIDE PLATE {FPVI4_ 4% 1

31 B1122-280-000  FIRST THREAD GUIDE 2T 44F 4bPUH4 1

82 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 APYVITETY 4.0%18 2

83 $S-7110710~SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 /LI 11/64-40 1=7 2

-2 —



BRER - A EBAR (2)

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B1103-210-000  MACHINE BASE ATYRT BMUYTRTA 1

2 B1116-210-00B  RUBBER PAD B #99vaTh (B) 1

3 B1116-210-000  RUBBER PAD E M i 1

4 B8219-125-000  OIL DRAIN CAP GASKET MIFITR ARV 1

5 SS-7740740-SP  SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 hL5%I” 3/8-28 L=6.5 1

6 B1131-210-000  PUNCH HINGE A N Fu9Tag A 1

7 B1132-210-000  PUNCH HINGE B N$uyTay B 1

3 B1136-210-000  FREEHEARTED BUSHING PR A A P 1

g -B1137-210-000  COVER GASKET YE-% 274 INT-NCUFY 1
10 SM-4040601-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FATaFYT M4X0.7 L=6 2

11 SM-1051001-SF  SCREW H5 L=10 529" M5X0.8 L=10 &
12 SM-4060001-SF  SCREW H6 L=100 FATIRYT M6 L=100 1

13 SM-1030801-SA  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 #3229 M3X0.5 L=8 4
14 SHM-6056550-SP  SCREW M5 L=65 k739" M5 L=65 4

15 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EIETHTF IATIIN M4 2

16 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 98873 6.7X13X1 1

17 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Whe73Y" 11/64-40 L=7 4

13 B1111-210-000  BED HINGE ATYRTRVDT 2

19 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 5474 % 5.2X9.5%0.6 2
20 WP-0551626-SD  WASHER 5.5X22.0X1.6 b3 8" % 5.5X22X1.6 4
21 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oYV 2
22 NK-6050001-SC  NUT M5 oAy M5X0.8 192 8
23 P3-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X13 27°UV5Te°y 4.0X18 2
24 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=10 2

25 B1106-210-00B  SIDE COVER Y9Iy AN 1

26 B1107-210-0AC  BELT COVER ASM. ATKE INT- (F3) 1

27 B1107-210-008B  BELT COVER ATRE AN (1
28 B1121-210-00B  SMALL BELT COVER ATBE BT (D29) (D
29 B1122-210-00A  BELT COVER LID ATHE BAT- 7% (1)
30 B1131-210-000  PUNCH HINGE A NFyyTay A ()
31 B1132-210-000  PUNCH HINGE B INEVPAED ) 1)
32 PS-0400182-K0  SPRING PIN 4.0X18 27°Y05° ey 4.0X18 (2)
33 SM-1030801-SA  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 #5239 M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
34 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 UEIFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 {2)
35 TA-0550604-R0___ RUBBER PLUG bty 9)
36 B1140-210-000  STGPPER ATRMINT-VA9 AN (1)
37 SM-1031401-SN SCREY M3X0.5 L=14 #7239 M3X0.5 L=14 (2)
338 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyyIvh H3X0.5 132 (2)
39 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L7 h 3 3.2X7X0.5 (2)
40 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 /EIRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 3
41 B1125-210-000 Y MOTOR BRACKET COVER YE-22° 45N~ 1
42 B1128-210-00B  SWITCH COVER M7 24 F MIFRTAIAT - 1
43 B1130-210-000  CONNECTOR INSTALLING PLATE azxya M43 1



3. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L#h - SrERK




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- ] AMT.
1 B1201-210-000  MAIN SHAFT 9gITY 1
2 B1202-210-000  BUSHING, FRONT gIITh IAN 1
3 B1203-210-000  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE g93T Yy TN 1
4 B1204-210-0A0 BUSHING, REAR 99y GIOARA Y3 1
5 B1205-210-0RA  HAND WHEEL ASM. NIRRT Y3 1
6 B1205-210-0AA  HAND WHEEL ASM. AZTITRR (1Y) 1
7 M4007-110~0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. 2529 M4 B 43 (1)
8 B1208-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ASH. CEUMEVISE DIV A N (n
9 SS-8151550~-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAEIT 15/64-28 L=15 (2}

10 SS-6111210-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=12 E3%9" 11/64-40 L=12 2)
11 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 E3¥ 47 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
12 B1206-210-000  COUNTERWEIGHT YYP4EEY i
13 B1207-205-000  CRANK BALANCER n3vY ATSUE 1
14 B1209-210-0A0  GENERATOR STATOR ASM. MNF V% 2F-2 U3 1
15 M4005-110-04A0 STATOR ASM. 23-%2 h3 (1)
16 B1210-210-040  SYNCHRO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. IVHNENTY D3 (D
17 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 MAEYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
18 SS-6681712-TP  SCREW §/32-28 L=16.5 637" AL §/32-28L=16.5 1
19 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 RYFYTHR AL 15/64-28 1
20 SS-6122510-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 b33y 3/16-28 L=25 2
21 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
22 CS-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 U¥=10 232b9% D= ]4 72 ¥=10 7z 1
23 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR MRS 1
24 B1402-210-000  BUSHING, UPPER MIRTOARY 1
25 #01 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A MRS ARPUF4 A 1
26 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK ¥t 1
27 B1403-280-000  NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NIRRT~ I2A24 1
28 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. MNET-2% b3 1
29 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 8/64-40 L=6 L3523 9/64-40 6=6 1
30 B1901-280-0B0 LINK BALANCE ASM. NyrsueTy B3 1
31 B1203-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK NR> =959 (1)
32 B1404-280-000  NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MR- 3oyt (O
33 B1901-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER YUHFUETY (1)
34 B1902-280-000  THREAD HANDLING AREA BUSH FUE Y {b3F 77YI2 8
35 B1903-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRARK FUETY h50Y (1)
36 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW k2 yzd” (1
37 B1905-541-B00  BALANCE NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTRATTYVYT (1)
38 #07 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING FUETY S-FTRAT YUY (1)
39 #07 B1905-541-C00  NEEDLE BEARING FYETY Z-FTRATTYUST (1)
40 #07 B1905-541-D00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z=FTAATTYLST (1)
41 B1411-804-C00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M) BRFS-LAT- ATPYUST C (1)
42 #07 B1411-804-A00  BEARING (A) N} HRS=LAT= ATTPYLYT A (1)
43 #07 B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B M OHERT-LAT- ATTYUYT B (1)
44 #07 B1411-804-D00. BEARIKG (D) M BRS=LAT - ATSTYURT (1)
45 #05 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 M DPX17 #18 1
46 #06 MC-3720011-00 NEEDLE 135X17 #110 » SY3355 110 1
47 B1904-280-000  BALANCE CRANK PIN FUETY B5VhEC Y 1
48 B1223~771-000  KEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MFET =308 99%e- 1
49 #03 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N DPX5 #14 1
50 SS-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TREIRYT 15/64-28 L=11 1
51 SS-7080510-TP ~ SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 2REI%Y” 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
52 SS-9661230-CP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 oyBIRT A 1/4-40 L=12 1
53 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
54 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL EA s VAN PA 1
55 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 YT 11/64-40 1=15.5 2
56 B2312-220-000  TENSION RELEASE NOTCH LR2RA JVF 1
57 S5-9090833-TP  SCREW mYAE" B - - 2
58 B2401-205-000  THREAD TRIMMER CAM AFFYHL 1
59 SS5-8661012-TP  SCREW FAEYT 2
60 CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 23Ar9F D=14.72 ¥=7 73 1
61 #02 B1406-210-000  THREAD GUIDE ME 94 TUT4 (FIE)) 1
62 #04 MC-2005010-00  NEEDLE #100 M 134 100 1
Note (3F&d) #01..... For 212CSS 212C8SH

#02..... For 212CHS 212CHS A

#03..... For 212CSS(except JE) 212C8S(JEABE L)

#04..... For 212CSS(for JE) 212CSS(JER)

$05..... For 212CHS (except JE) 212CHS (JEAB& L)

#06..... For 212CHS(for JE) 21 2CHS(JER)

#07..... Selective part BRIRE A

-6 —



BIZ w7 VBXZHE

4. PRESSER PLATE & MANUAL PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eoy % 4 AMT.
____________________________________________________________________________________________ L
1 B1501-212-000  LINK 1351 UV 1
2 B1504-210-000  CONNECTING SHAFT YUIARS LUEIYT 1
3 B1505-212-000  SCREW STUD I 4% I A 1
4 B1506-210-000  SCREW STUD EENSE SN 2
5 B1508-210-0A0  SOLENOID ASM. 2)34L VLIRS U3 1
6 B1507-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE II4ET IFAATY (1)
7 B1508-210-000  SOLENOID 2141 JLI4R (1
8 B1515-210-000  SPRING 2IAFIVUI AP TR YN R n
9 B3508-210-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER B z-h A 470441 1
10 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEIEY” 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
11 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TRESFYS 11/64-40 L= 5 n
12 D6042-555-800  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-3Fh A2 2)
13 B1509-210-000  CONNECTING SCREW EERUNIONY] 2
14 B1511-210-000  CARRIER BAR UPPER PLATE 11994% 1
15 B1513-212-000  SPACER A 2) 3L YLJAES 24°-% () 1
16 B1520-212-000  SPACER B 2/ 13T YVJI4F 287 -% (B) 1
17 SB-7120001-00  SLIDE BEARING FSZIN NI Y] 1
18 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y373y 15/64-28 2
19 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYIrIYE 11/64-40 i
20 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 E5°5 % 6.5X11K1 2
21 RE-0320000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 Ex>2r29 3.2 2
22 SS-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 F5%3°  3/16-32 L=15 1
23 SS-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 W93y 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
24 B1502-212-0A0  FEED PLATE CARRIER BAR ASM. 1142 §Ya*y 1
25 B1701-210-000  LOWERING SHAFT T9FFS IFUITH 1
26 B1702-210-0A0 LOWERING MECHANISH ASM. 935S H3 1
27 B1702-210-000  LOWERING ROD 29 YR n
28 B1704-210-000  LOWERING ARM B TV$5HFT B (1
29 B1705-210-0A0  PRESSER ARM ASM. C 1985795 € 53 (1)
30 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ey D=7.24 H=3.3 (23
31 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k333" 3/16-28% L=15.5 m
32 B1703-210-0A0  LOWERING ARM ASM. A TYHr°9FT A H3 1
33 B1707-210-000  SPRING IVFE 9T EFTUNTR ]
34 MAT-80116S00 SUSPENSION PIN B2 M) AT RN E°Y 1
35 §S-7151330-SP_ SCREW 15/64-28 L=13.0 /EIFY" 15/64-28 L=13 1
38 NS-6150540-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mY#rIYE 15/64-28 ]
37 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2%2.5 59 3% 6.1X15.2X2.5 1



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
X A B

[¥S
[S
g
N [0)]
\ B

é/
g [ 7
g
-

v
2 .
51 [ <
>§
63
49




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by 3 A4 AMT.
1 B1603-210-0A0  PRESSER FOLLOW ARM ASH. IBAFL IT29ETINTT H3 1
2 B1606-210-000  ROLLER Thr¥ian 1
3 B1607-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD IhAFInY T 1
4 B1609-210-0A0  CAM THAFLHL I3 1
5 B1609-210-000 _ CAM IhrFIHL )
6 B1610-210-0A0  CAM INSTALLING BASE ASH. THAFLHL 27442 93 (M
7 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 27vxyT D=6.35 H=3.9 M
3 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 y»IYE 3/16-28 1
9 B1611-210-000  SPRING THAFINT 2 1

10 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FH19194% H5v7° 1
11 B1626-210-000  SPRING FHTFIPET MR 1
12 B1627-210-000  WIRE SUPPORT BRACKET THTFII4Y 27443 1
13 B1628-210-0A0  SOLENOID ASM. FHAFL TR H3 1
14 B1628-210-000  SOLENOID IBEFL YT FYE (1
15 B1629-210-000  SOLENOID ARM IHAEL RYTRILDT (1)
16 B1630-210-000  SOLENOID ARM PLATE THEFL 7T RIEOTC 4% M
17 B1631-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET THEFL TR MYF42 (1
18 SS-6151812-TP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=18 ny»y7IRT A 15/64-28 (1)
19 SD-0640323-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2°v3y" D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
20 WP-0650876-SD _ WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 E55° %% 6.5X13X0.8 (2)
21 NH-6060003-SC  NUT M6 ny#7IYh M6 332 (2)
22 D6042-555~-BG0  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE k%Y 2-3Fh AR (2)
23 B1633-210-000  ROLLER IHAFL YTRTY9FT YThan 1
24 B1601-206-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER, A IHFL A 1
25 B1602-206-0A0 _PRESSER DRIVE ARM ASM. FHAIL HETHIFT FY2TY 1
26 B1612-206-000  SUSPENSION SCREW FHXFIN T 1
27 B1615-206-0B0  SUSPENSION LINK ASH. FHRFIT NV D3 1
28 B1615-206-0A0 LINK GUIDE BRACKET ASH. FHAFLYVY HTAFTHYATY (89
29 B1616-210-000  SUSPENSIOGN LINK FHITFIVFT VY (1)
30 B1617-210-000  SPRING SUSPENSION B THTFIFET_NTEEY B (1)
31 B1618-206-000  CONNECTING LINK PLATE IHAFIPET UV 954% 1)
32 B1619-210-0A0  WIRE ASM. TAFFL 94Y 73 N
33 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP IHFIV4Y I507° (1)
34 SD-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW EAVE SN 1)
35 SD-0600321-SP ~ HINGE SCREW D= 6 = 3.2 27vxy” D=6 H=3.2 (1)
36 SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6 ¥=4.1 2°0xY°T H=6 ¥=4.1 (1)
37 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WeFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (N
38 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nysyIvk 3/16-28 (1)
39 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyssFyh 3/16-28 o))
40 B1616-206-000 SUSPENSION LINK THE$L FFT UUYB 1)
41 B1625-206-000 GUIDE PLATE FHEFLPH™ HTAFTATY 1
42 B1509-227-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 51 $3-29797 1
43 110-71701 NUT THL Fa98Y 2° Fyb 1
44 B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR L FUF4H" - 1
45 B1501-127-000  PRESSER BAR THIE” - 1
46 B1502~541-000  PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER LR - YL 1
47 B1507-552-000  PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET LR -27% i
43 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyHyFvh 15/64-28 1
49 RE-0320000-K0  SNAP RING 3.2 Ex~4b29 3.2 1
50 RE-0320000-KO _ SNAP RING 3.2 Ef"2b49 3.2 2
51 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4M¥) Ed2iA9 4 1
52 SD-0640191-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6.35 W=1.9 2°vxY" H=6.35 ¥=1.9 1
53 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 257" 11/64-40 L=7 2
54 S8-7090920-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 W33y 9/64-40 L=8. 1
05 S5-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 1.=10.5 IAEIFYT 9/64-40 L=19. 1
56 S5-7091410-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=13.5 W37V 9/64-40 L=13. 1
57 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 i
58 SS-7110910-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 AMeF3YT 11/64-40 L=3. 2
59 SS-7110910-TP  SCREY 11/64~40 L= 8.5 REIEYT 11/64-40 L=8. 2
60 SS-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IREFFY” 11/64-40 L=1 1
61 SS-7150940-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 WEF7Y" 15/64-28 L=9 1
62 S5-9151160-CP SCREV 15/64-~28 1.=10.5 oYHETAh 15/64-28 L=1 4
63 WP-0451026-SH  WASHER 2 B A 1
64 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oYY 3/16-32 2

10 -



SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS

T BA 4R

6.

2:68:74-77

3-6973.76

-1




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRLIPTION - ANT
1 #01 B1805-205-000  BOBBIN 1
2 #07 B1818-205-000  SHUTTLE 1
3 #07 B1817-205-0A0  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASK. 131 ¥93"9 1
4 #01 B1828-205-0A0  BOBBIN CASE ASH. TUy-z 73 1
5 #01 B1812-205-000  SHUTTLE DRIVER b5407 - 1
6 B1811-205-0AA  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. 377 MITAR FY3TY 1
7 #05 B1811-205-0AB  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASH. NITRR ¥93TY 1
3 #05 B1811-205-0AC  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. MR F9aTY 1
9 #05 B1811-205-0AY  SHUTTLE DRIVER SIIAFT ASM. MTAR FYaTY 1
10 #05 B1811-205-0AZ  SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT ASM. NITAR ¥92TY 1
11 35-08205 OSCILLATING SHAFT 742" 1
12 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP BRANT-(73) 1
13 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN BIHNT - ARIATEE®Y 1
14 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A FRPAT- ARIATE A 1
15 135-08908 HOOK _COVER PRESSER SPRING B ARANT- ARINTE B 1
16 B1411-804-B00  NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B MR -LAT- ATFUVST B 3
17 B1802-210-000  CRANK ROD vy 1
128 B1803-210-000  BUSHING, REAR JRITH YA 1
19 B1804-280-0A0  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A2 252M9-574 I3 1
20 #03 B1805-980-000 _QOSCILLATOR LY WL 1
21 B1808-980-000  LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER PEVAV IV SV UL A & 1

22 B1813-980-000  SHUTTLE NEEDLE OQUTER RING IR SRR 1
23 B1814-980-000  SHUTTLE 1972 |
24 B1815-980-000  SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AT YN F ]
25 B1819-280-000  SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AR FA-2YIY )
26 B1820-280-000  INNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT PEE AR A s S LIRS 1
27 B1821-280-000  INNFER HOOK PRESSER, LEFT THETR A%r 797 R 1
28 B1823-280-000  TNNER KOOK PRESSER SPRIRG FHETY AT AT R 2
29 CS-079101A~SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.84 V=10 A72b9r B=7.94 ¥=10 73 1
30 CS-080081B-SH__ THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=§ 232b0% B=8 W=8 73 1
31 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oyh7Ir 1/4-40 1
32 PS-0250162-KH  SPRING PIN 2.5X16 27°WVITE"Y 2.5%16 2
33 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 #=10.2 3"v3yT p=8 H=10.2 1
34 $5-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
35 S5-6091510-SP __SCREW 9/64-40 1.=15.0 9/64-40 1.=15 1
36 SS5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 T 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
37 S$5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 THEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
38 S8-6121212-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12.0 WyHYPHET AL 3/16-28 L=12 1
39 S$S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L3y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
40 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=5 LIy 11/64-40 L= 5 1
41 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 K77 11/64-40 1L=10.5 2
42 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=8 PA3Y” 15/64-28 1L=8 1
43 WP-0952616-SD  WASHER 9.5X14.8%2.6 E717H "% 9.5X14.8X2.6 1
44 #03 B2425-210-0A0  NEEDLE PLATE ASH. HUREIV A 1
49 #04 B2425-210-0AB __ NEEDLE PLATE ASM. A2 1y (Hyaw) 1

A6 B2425-210-000  NEEDLE PLATE 42 1}
47 B2424-210-000  COUNTER KNIFE I744% (1)
48 B2421-205-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASH. ARy Y3 (1)
49 B2418-280-000  MOVING KNIFE LINK FT9AR YUy (1)

50 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING AF%Y) ATyt (1)
51 B2415-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTTNG LEVER ASM.,SMAL AMEY) bnT- (3F9) 43 (M)

62 B2414-280-0A0  THREAD CUTTING LEVER ASM.,LARG AR bAT- (274) 43 (1)
53 $5-1060210-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=2.2 ¥53%9" 3/32-56 1.=2.2 (2)

54 SD-0600101-TP  HINGE SCREW YRYT ()
55 SS-7110740-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 v° 11/64-40 L=7 D)
56 S5-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 9" 11/64-40 L=4 (D
57 55-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 WLIFYT 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
58 B2423-280-00A  MOVING KNIFE WASHER A F-X2 3T A (m
59 #05  B2423-280-00B  MOVING KNIFF WASHER B FT=22 #T9% B (1)

60 #05 B2423-280-00C  MOVING KNTFE WASHER C FToAZ BT 1)
61 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER L7 R (1)
62 B2417-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER SHAFT ARFY bnT-37y (1
63 #03 B2426-210-00A  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NYFERT AR m
64 #04 B2426-210-000  NWEEDLE HOLE GUTIDE D=2.0 MFIRT4R" 1
65 SS-1110640-TP___SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5397 11/64-40 1,=5.5 4
66 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN FABTY AT ARV 2
67 #02 B1305-210-000  BOBBIN FeTy 1

68 #09 B1818-205-00B  SHUTTLE LEPELES U A 1
69 #09 B1817-205-0AB  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASH. Hy29 34572441 r9a™y 1

70 #04 D1805-MLB-HOO OSCILLATING ROCK SHAFT 2172 1
71 #02  B1806-210-000  CLOTH WASHER TIFIRT IR 1
72 %02 B1828-980-0AB  BOBBIN CASE ASM. FRETUY-2 U3 !
73 #06  B1817-280-0A0  INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. THETY 1T 73 !
74 #06 B1818-280-000  INNER HOOK R 1
75 #02 BJ812-980-000  SHUTTLE NDRIVER b5 1
76 #08 D1817-282-N00  SHUTTLE RACE RING, THICK NEEDLE THETR A% (7bM) 39) 1
7 #08 D1818-282-N00  SHUTTLE TR (b0 39) 1
78 #05 B1411-804-A00  BEARTNG (A) NP PRS- ATTYUT A i
79 #05 B1411-804-C0O0  NEEDLE DRIVING 1.EVER BEARING C MOBRT-LAT- ATTYUET C 1
80 #05 B1411-804-D00  BEARING (D) M BET =LA - ATTYYRT 1

Note (ix&g)

$01..... Except KOREA

#02..... For KOREA

#03..... Far 212CSS

B04... .. For 212CHS

#05..... Seiective part

#06..... For 2128S(for KOREA)
#OT..... For 212CSS(except KOREA)
#08..... For 212CHS(for KOREA}
#09..... For 212CHS (except KOREA)

- 12 -

WEERC
WEA
212C58H

212CSS(ME) A
21208 (MEZRR <) A
212CHS (@ E) B
21 220HS(BEEBR O H



7. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
7 A4 NBR %




NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 1] AMT.
B2101-210~-0AB  WIPER SOLENOID ASM. 94N - ITRYE (Y 1
B2101-210-000  SOLENOID UEINEL A DA (1)
B2102-210-000  WIPER ARM 4N HF" (1)
B2104-210-00B  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE LZISEIE LRSI DL 21 (1)
B2105-210-000  GASKET PRIV L IRNE Y (1)
NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oYy M4X0.7 333 (2)
S$-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 339" 3/16-32 L=12 (1)
B3416-552-000  CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW 12 A0 A o3 MR- ME Dl (1
D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE koY 2-3F34 A2 (1)
¥S-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NEREITR M4 (2)
B2107-210-0A0 WIPER ASM. FEISCE 1
B2107-210-000  WIPER J4n° (1)
B2108-210-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE JAN 2442 (1)
B2103-210-000  WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 94N° LY5H 42 (1)
B2106-210-0A0  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE ASM. IAN R4 B3 (1)
SD-0640211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 2 vzy" D=6.35 1l (1)
RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Chzbay 4.7 (n
SS-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 325" 9/64-40 6=6 (1)

19 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 EFFH % 3.7X8X1 ()
20 B2109-210-000 OIL SHIELD CAP TG4 EYEY4R 2T HEYY 70 1

21 135-09807 OIL SHIELD CAP J4N° - 2F"-59Y7° 1
22 SS~7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IREIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 4

3 SS~7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 RIS 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

24 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#~%r39 5 1

25 #01  138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONMEC. 274 2 4p339Y ¥ya1Ty 1

26 #02 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASH. TR4RAD 24240 FTFY ¥YTTY 1

27 B2303-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM BOSS LRk BFTHTR {1
28 #01 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AFMINT 2 (1)
29 #02 D3112-L4B-B00  TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) AFRUNTR (SYVRY) (1)
30 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {F$39Y Fwb (1)
31 B3120~125-000 ROTATING STOPPER £F$2-Y85 B4FVFA (1)
32 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK £+$3-9%9 {2)
33 #01 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING AFF3-Y A% (1)
34 #02 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 4}F$3-IN" 3 (n
35 SS-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 P2V 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
36 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {M$3-Y §549T (1)
37 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE £MF3-Y F 9874 (1

38 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 4M$3-9%5 191 (1)
39 B2313-210-000 PIN ‘ 4F2RAECY 1

40 $S-9151740-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 oYB7R° A 15/64-28 L=17 1

41 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE S E R A 1

Note (iFsd) #01..... For 212CSS 212CSSF3
$02..... For 212CHS 212CHSH

— 14 -



- 15 —

« YD B

R BB

8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E Y AMT.
1 SD~1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 2°vzy™ H=11 V= 1
2 B2402-210-0A0  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. IS UIRIDL S-S 1
3 B2402-210-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE IS I NINL 5 A (1)
4 B2403-210-000  SOLENOID RIS IRELAED I (1)
5 B2310-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE ARIAAYIRTS 2T44% (1)
B B2311-210-000  STOPPER AR2MIITT ZFYA° (1)
7 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nyFIIIE H4X0.7 3 (2)
8 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEIFY" 11/64-40 (2)
9 SS-7110840-SP.-  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /ETEYT 11/64-40 {(2)

10 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-3Fh AR (2)
11 B2404-210-0A0 CAM INSTALLING LINK BLY 29 Yy By 1
12 B2404-210-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK BLIT2RTHY n
13 B2405-210-000  SHAFT 4F3Y) and™y (1)
14 B2406-210-000  CAM ROLLER AR (1)
15 B2407-210-000  CONNECTING ROD SURPLPIVIN ()
16 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 1M%1) yvy (1)
17 B2413-210-000  KNIFE DRIVING BAR 4F3Y LURYRTY (1
18 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING Brn-3 ¥ CYyyT G}
19 NS-6110430-SP  NUT 11/64-40 0y TIr 11/64-40 (1)
20 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyIrIvE 3/16-28 (1)
21 SD-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 252" D=h H=8 (2)
22 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2°Y%y" D=6.5 H=3 (D
23 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 33 5% 5X10.5%1 (2
24 B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT RIS SN IA 1
25 B2409-210-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM. IS VIRV I L VAR 1
26 B2409-210-000  SOLENOID ARM PISVIETAFTIS o {1
27 B2410-210-000  PIN AMFY T RYETE &0
28 $S-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k539" 3/16-28 L= (D
29 B2412-210-000  STOPPER IT2gRTHY ARIN° 1
30 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE AF3Y FNINTE (774) 1
31 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL 4M3Y B INTR (D) 1
32 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 /I53Y" 11/64-40 L 2
33 $S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IRF5EY" 11/64-40 L 2
34 B2306-210-0A0  TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASH. AFIRAVAT - B3 1
35 B2306-210-0B0  TENSION RELEASE LIFTER ASHM. AFIAALNT - By (1)
3 B2306-210-000 TENSIOMN RELEASE LIFTER AF2NAVA" - )
37 B2308-210-000  WIRE AF2NAT4Y {1)
38 B2309-210-000  WIRE TUBE ARINATAYFI-T (1)
39 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW T4%- BYRRYT ()
40 B2307-210-000  LIFTER INSTALLING BASE AFIRALN " -2T - (1)
41 B1622-210-000 WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FHTELTAY HFUT° (1)
42 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2°VFY" D=6.35 H=3.2 (1
43 SS-7110710-SP SGREW 11/64-40 L=7 T/EFEY" 11/64-40 L=7 (1
44 $5-2090820-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 X/PI2Y" 9/64-40 L=8 2
45 £2301-210-0A0  TENSIOR RELEASE ARM ASH. AFNATTHIFT A3 1
46 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM AFINAYTH9FT (13
47 B2302-210-000  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ARIRATTY (1
48 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 52y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
49 B2304-210-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. AFINRIFT B3 1
50 B2304-210-000  TENSION RELEASE ARM PININ U (D
51 MAT-80116S00 SUSPENSION PIN E2 M ATERRE ECY (1
52 B2305-210-000  BUSHING AR AARL 1
53 B2315-210-0A0  WIRE FIX BRACKET ASH. AFIRATLY AFART4 D3 1
54 B2315-210-000 WIRE FIX BRACKET APINATAY F42A (1
55 MAT-80116S00 SUSPENSION PIN EXTRY ATEBE OV 10
56 135-25001 SPRING TFITH UM - FI9N % 1
57 B1622-210-000  WIRE PRESSER CLAMP FHFEI94Y H5v7° 1
58 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /EIFY” 11/64-40 L=T 1
59 $S-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 PEIRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
60 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 By 3/16-32 2

— 16 —



9. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)

X-YBR& (1)




REF.NG. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v ok A AMT
1 S5-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 539" 3/16-28 L=9 4
2 SM-6051602-TP  SCREVY M5X0.8 L=16 oyar7 3R A+ HbX0.8 L=186 8
3 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oyE73vE M5X0.8 132 1
4 B2501-212-0BB  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y 3-7°4 yy2te (93) 1
5 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 DYRY7IRT AL M4 L=4.5 (2)
6 B2504-210-000  BRACKET, A XI™h 7735k A 1)
7 B2506-210-000-A X DRIVE SHAFT X 9997y (1
8 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL Yrty 27°0r Y M
9 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL Y a9y 27° 8V 0]

10 B2515-210-000 X BRACKET SHAFT X7 559970 (1)
11 B2509-219-000 X BELT RECEIVER XATAMYL (1)
12 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING YEAN L PAVEL) (4)
13 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 529" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
14 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 Faxy® (2)
15 SH-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 oYpY7IE AL M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
16 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (BMM) E3"2h49 6 (N
17 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) E¥"%M49 6 (1
18 CS-080081F-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. Z7AMF 73 (1)
19 B2501-212-0A0  X-Y TABLE ASM. X-Y 3-7"% ¥9279 e8]
20 B2502-210-000  RACE TABLE b-22"4 (1)
21 B2520-210-000 Y FIXED RACE Ya74L-2 (2)
22 B2507-210-000 X STOPPER XZbYA° (2)
23 B2503-210-000 X REMOVAL RACE X4+ 9b-2 (2)
24 B2519-210-000 Y REMOVAL RACE Y492 1)
25 B2522-210-000 Y STOPPER YZbYR® (2)
26 B2521-210-000-4 Y BALL GAUGE R VAR (2)
27 B2527-210-000  BALL F-7TRAVET K (62)
28 SH-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 nYFIFIRT AL M4 (4)
29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyE73Yh 11/64-40 (4)
30 SS-7111110-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 W/eIFYT_11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
31 S5-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 /EFFY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (4)
32 S5-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k33" 9/64-40 L=6 (8)
33 B2501-212-000 X FIXED RACE X 274 L-% (1)
34 B2508-212-000-A X BALL GAUGE xR -t -9° (2)
35 B2512-212-000 X TIMING BELT X 34399™ AR} (1)
36 B2505-212-000  BRACKET, B X ¥y 77959 (B) (D
37 B4007-212-000 X SLIT PLATE X&919 2YYM42 (1)
38 SK-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IYR7 3R AR (2)
39 B1123-210-000 Y DRIVE COVER YA BT~ 1
40 B1124-210-000 Y FIXED COVER Yag4n" - 1
41 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 52y 11/64-40 L=6 2
42 SH-6053000-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 £52%9° M5X0.8 30 1

~ 18 —



10. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—YB#& (2)




REF.NQO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIORN [ AHT
1 B2517-210-0AB Y MOTOR BASE ASH. YE-2-2"4 (73) 1
2 B2517-210-000 Y MOTOR BASE Y2274 (1)
3 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL yE79 27° b (N
4 B2514-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL PAEV A VA A (1)
5 B2518-210-000 ~ BRACKET Yo% 77559k (1
) B2523-210-A00 Y DRIVE SHAFT Y 715997 (1)
7 B2528-210-000 Y TIMING BELT Y243V97 AT A (1)
8 B2530-210-000  ADJUSTING PLATE YO UTT9FIE FavtvrT4 (1)
9 B2533-210-000 Y BRACKET SHAFT YT" 5599 h (1)

10 NS-6110420-3P  NUT 11/64-40 oyAy3vh 11/64-40 43
11 RE-0600000-XK0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) EX"2r29 6 (1)
12 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) EFTaH27 6 (2)
13 SH~6054002-TN  SCREW M5X0.3 L=40 oyay7FET A M5X0.8 L=40 (2)
14 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oy»y7 IR b (2)
15 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW 2/EI3Y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
16 SS-8111510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15 oyAyE AR 11/64-40 L=15 (1)
17 WP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.23 E5¥°5"% 5.5X10X0.8 (2)
18 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 pAY” (2)
19 SB-1080005-00  RADIAL BEARING FYTTRYThYY (4)
20 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN It A8Y ARy (2)
21 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 RYBI7FE A MAX0.7 L=6 (2)
22 B2531-212-000  HOTOR BASE -2 MYFRET4 (1)
23 B2524-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SHAFT ASM. Y4990 93 1

24 B2526-210-000 Y BELT RECEIVER YATAREL 1

25 B2534-210-000  BUSHING Y4 99”28 OUV " A3 1

26 B2532-210-0A0  BUSHING ASM. B NZP7TYIVET B 43 1

27 B2536-210-000 Y BELT BASE YATNRET4 i

28 B2529-210-0AB  STEPPING MOTOR ASH. X9 AFVE° 0y E-2- (93) 1

29 B2529-210-000  STEPPING MOTOR A9 ZFIRC VST E-% (1)
30 D6042-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE LYV 2-330 A2 (5)
31 E8760-452-400  TUBE 23¥2-77 (0.3)
32 D8604-761-COB 9P RECEPTACLE (BLUE) 9P VEI° I (77) 1)
33 B2516-210-000  COUPLING By7° YU (1)
34 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=3 nYAI7 TR A (2)
35 B2529-210-0BB  STEPPING MOTOR ASM. YIhU 259’ v E-2- (73) 1

36 B2529-210-000  STEPPING MOTOR Y 239V E-4 (1)
37 D6042-555-B0¢  PIN TERMINAL, FEMALE E°Y 2-374 A2 (5)
38 E8760-452-400  TUBE A3F2-77 . (0.3)
39 D6028-555-BOB  9-POLE RECEPTACLE, WHITE 9%3% y40v Lt7°27A (dn) (D
40 B2516-210-A00 COUPLING B Fy7°yuh” B )
41 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=3 oYRIPFERT M (2)
42 R0-0981801-00  RUBBER RING ouvy” 1
43 5S-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 1.=14 EFFY 3/16-28 L=14 3
44 SS-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 WEIRY” 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

45 SS-7111810-TP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 2REIFYT 11/64-40 1.=18 1
46 3S-7110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 EI2Y” 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
47 3S-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 2REIFY” 15/64-28 L=12 4
48 SS-7121610-SP SCREY 3/16-28 L=15.5 WEIFY" 3/16-28 L=15.5 3

49 55-8110422-Tp  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
50 35-9150723-TP  HEXAGON BOLT DYAH" hb 2
51 S5-6122030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 k539" 3/16-28 L=20 3

52 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L5337 % 5X10.5X1 7

53 WP-0621016-3D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 EFHTF 6.2X13X1 2
54 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING A74L7Y 09 1

55 B2510-212-000 X GUIDE SHAFT X349y 1

56 B2511-212-000 X GUIDE SHAFT BRACKET XT4ET7h ¥4 1

- 20 —



CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

11.

- 21 —




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A S AMT
1 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 oyIIFIATAE 15/64-28 2
2 SS-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 oyBIET K 15/64-28 L=11 2
3 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 355 % 6.1X11X2 2
4 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER L33 H % 2
5 ¥S-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER ARETA% 2
6 B2550-212-0A0  FEED BRACKET ASM. 2) YRS 4 B3 1
7 B2550-212-000  FEED BRACKET 2)3Y8” 4 (1)
8 B2575-212-000  INSTALLING PLATE, RIGHT 2] AL Py 4% (3%7) (D
9 B2574-212-000  INSTALLING PLATE, LEFT 2) HL LUFY 42 (e27Y) (1)

10 B2571-212-000  LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT ) %L A= (3F) 1
11 B2570-212-000 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT 3) 41 LAS- (k27Y) (1)
12 B2577-212-000  REGULATE PLATE, RIGHT HHI7Y FI9E942 (3%7) (1
13 B2576-212-000  REGULATE PLATE, LEFT HI7Y F39E942 (e2°Y) (1)
14 B2580-212-000  STOPPER 2JHHL ZMYA° (2)
15 B2573-210-000  PRESSER ARM 2)19195° (1)
18 B2582-212-000  SPRING 7Y FI984 A% (2)
17 B2583-212-000  SPRING 15T AT (2)
18 B2551-212-0A0  WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 49%4 JTTLPI2NY42592"8 (1)
19 B2572-212-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE 2L 2N 4% (1)
20 B2563-210-000  LIFTING ARM SHAFT 21519758 (13
21 B2578-210-000  LIFTING LEVER SHAFT 2JA5L YAS-ISh (1)
22 B2581-210-000  SPRING 2JAHL EFTINR @D)]
23 B1203-372-000  BALL LARGE e (1)
24 B2586-210-000  BALL HOLDER £ -AYI (n
25 B1816-280~000  GUIDE PIN IIFT AR ARy (2)
26 B2557-280-004 WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 3239095 $hx A (2)
27 #01 B2557-280-00B  WASHER F249Y95° $°9°% B (2)
28 #01 B2557-280-00C  WASHER FathyeF 9% C (2
29 #01 B2557-280-00D  WASHER D 3249995 $°97% D (2)
30 #01 B2557-280-00E  WASHER ENv UL SR M | 2)
31 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) EF“2+29 6 (2)
32 RE-0700000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING. (7MM) Erc%bty 7 (2)
33 SE-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING 25489y (1
34 S5-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 Lv5%y" 1/8-44 L=4 (1)
35 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k333 11/64-40 L=6 {4)
36 SS-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 1=7.8 2AE52Y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
37 SS-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 T/EFRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 4)
38 S$S-7120610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 /EIRY” 3/16-28 L=9 {4)
39 $S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
40 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 B35 8 % 4.8%X8.4X0.8 (2)
41 B2553-212-000 FEEDING FRAME ) AL YRS (1)
42 B2556-212-000  FEED PLATE J944 1
Note (iEE2) #01..... Selective part RIS

- 22 —



> /
N afp
\ %w ,,”..:_9 \ \
1« . \M/M/AA\»//(

CEey

&
>
[
29 31

,?=d%u 5._ ~
< ’4@&@@%

o e

NS AN
N\l L T
- ,@hwﬂ@?”«ﬂ%'f‘

[ 2 AN — &
v /XN
w

g SR e

12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

— 23 —




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE T4V 1
2 B3502-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 1IU3 %I 1
3 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MIET- 9305 %2-2 NT4Y-Y 1
4 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER v 41 3
5 €Q-2020000-00 OIL ¥ICK 19y 1
6 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE ETz-% A°47° 0.3
7 B3503-210-000  FELT HOLDER TIAFEST 1
8 B3507-280-000  OIL FELT AVTTIINE 1
9 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK a2y 1
10 BP-6000000-00 _VINYL PIPE e z-% N 47° 0.9
11 B3504-210-000 OIL WICK HOLDER 2YUEHI 1
12 B3505-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE pouBYE" %2924% 1
13 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MNFT- B3vh F2-3 NT4Y-Y 1
14 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.3
15 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE £ 2-pn° 47° 0.2
16 B3506-210-000 OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE 1791 ¥2924% 1
17 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MRT- 9507 F1-2 ATAY-Y 1
18 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FUETY F2-2074Y-Y 1
18 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.4
20 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE L o-Hn°47° 0.3
21 B3507-210-000  OIL FELT F2927I4F 1
22 B3509-210-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C Br2IyvEA C 1
23 B3516-210-000  OIL WICK AT 2IY 1
24 B3520-210-000  OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE THTIL Fa9242 1
25 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FYETY $2-20°41-Y 1
26 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE e Z-pn° 47° 0.3
27 C3-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.5
28 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE BT F2-24% 1
29 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT TABTTIIAR 1
30 SS-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 L7%3° 9/64-40 L=4 2
31 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.7
32 BP-3000000-00  VINYL PIPE ETZ-AN° 47° 1
3 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING TEFTR Ny 2
34 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Iy 0.8
35 B3513-210-0A0  OIL WICK ASM. 99V REIARIYY 73 1
36 B3514-210-0A0  OIL VWICK ASM. YTy THAaAIY §3 1
37 B3522-210-0A0  OIL FELT ASM. BB 2T TLAE H3 1
38 135-28807 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER A BRIIVEA A 1
39 135-28906 HOOK OIL WICK STOPPER B B2IVEA B 1
40 B3502-280-000  LUBRICATING TANK FELT ¥2-24Y% JILE 1
41 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY ¥2-34% 1
42 D1630-555-B00  CORD HOLDER SR & /DL At S S B 1
43 B3517-210-000  OIL TANK FELT ¥29230% JIkk 1
44 B3518-210-000  OIL SPOHGE FUETY 292 A4~V 1
45 SS-6092120-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L7%9° 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
46 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 539" 11/64-40 L=11 1
47 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INTRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
48 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 QEIRY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1
49 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /LIy 11/64-40 L=7 1
50 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IHEIFYT 11/64-40 L=_5 1
51 SS-7110710-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7 QAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
52 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 QAEIEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
53 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AEIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 1
54 SS-7110710~-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AEIRY" 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WWE3EIT 11/64-40 L=7 1
56 S5-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oyATAT R 11/64-40 L=5.3 1
57 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 EF¥T % 3.7X8X1 1
58 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 EFFTHTR 6.2X13X1 1
59 S5-6121020-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k3397 3/16-28 L=9.5 4

— 24 —




13. SENSOR COMPONENTS

N/ P E

26

S Do

L—

- 25 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Y AMT
1 B4005-210-0A0 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM. YrTusy tu% 93 1
2 B4005-210-000 Y HOME POSITION SENSOR PLATE Yrousy tud M43 (1)
3 B4011-210-000  SPACER FNATYZAC ¢ (2)
4 M8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. 2 EUF-3ATY (2) 93 (1
5 WP-0330501-SB _ WASHER M3 EIFTFTF IHTIRA M3 (2)
6 SH-6031010-3C  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 337" M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
7 B4006-210-0A0 Y REMOVAL SENSOR ASM. DAL AVAR A% VR 1
8 B4006-210-000 Y REMOVAL SENSOR PLATE DELVE VIR VLS RIVEE (D
9 B4011-210-000  SPACER FATUZAC ~F (2)

10 M8607-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 3 PUY-50"Y (3) 93 (1
11 WP-0330501-SB WASHER M3 EFFTITR IPTEIL M3 (2)
12 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 k52397 M3X0.5 L=10 (2)
13 B4003-210-0A0 Y SLIT PLATE ASM. Y919 Y42 93 1
14 B4008~210-000 Y SLIT PLATE Y929 Y2 (1)
15 B4009-210-000 Y SLIT PLATE BOSS Y929 2UYR42E" 2 4]
16 B4010-210-000 Y SLIT ADJUSTING PLATE Yi929 2YYF F39tY4% (1)
17 S5-7080520-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 eIV 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1)
18 S5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 WeIFY”T 11/64-40 L= 5 1
19 SS-8090670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZYT 9/64-40 L=5.5 (1)
20 WP-0330501-3B  WASHER M3 EIFTRTF IFTA M3 (1)
21 S5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WWEIFIT 11/64-40 2
22 35-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 REIFIT 11/64-40 2
23 S85-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 WEIFYT 11/64-40 2
24 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 787577 4.5%10X0.8 2
25 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0%0.3 B339 % 4.5210X0.8 2
26 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 33T ¥ % 4.5%X10X0.8 2
27 B4110-210-0AA  FRAME SWITCH BASE ASH M7 RAYF RYYERT4 (F3) 1
28 B4110-210-00A  FRAME SWITCH BASE FOT 2495 MITRT 4 o)
29 B4115-210-0A0  FRAME SWITCH CORD ASH. FI7T24YF 2=} 93 (1
30 HA-0013500-00  PUSH-BUTTON SYITCH IR 2V 249 (D
31 E8760-452-F00  TUBE A3F2-7° {0.1)
32 HA~0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FIURTYZ4YF 80
33 B4130-210-0AB  HEAD SENSOR CORD ASH. P77 EvF-2-1"3 1
34 HK-0253202-50  25-POLE CONNECTOR %33 25P (1)
35 B4150-210-0A0  SENSOR PLATE ASHM. 1M3L FVF42 B3 oY)
36 $4140-210-0AB Y SENSOR CORD ASH. Yeug-21-+" (93) (1
37 B4135-210-0A0 X SENSOR CORD ASH. Xtvga-+* y3 (1)
38 B4170-210-0A0  GROUND VIRE ASM. A F=777-23-+" A 93 1
39 HX-0006500-0A  CABLE CLIP ’ VANV 1
40 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND PUAVLNVI 5
41 HZ-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP =7 MY 7° 4
42 HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP =77y 7° 3
43 HP-0014200-00  CONMECTOR V) 1
44 GBC-02622000 15-POLE RECEPTACLE 40V VBT Ah Y1 15%3Y 1
45 HK-0122900-00  CONNECTOR FIXED BASE IVITY aF4RA 2
46 S5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 UkIFYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
47 B2703-210-000  BUSHING SHERZ Y A P 1
48 S5-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 WEIRYT 9/64-4 1
49 S5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATFT 11/64-4 4
50 S3-6090630-SP_ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k539" 9/64-40 1
51 SL-4860681-SC  SCREW M2.6 X 6 IATIEYT RAZ M2, 6 L=6 2
52 SH-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FATFYT M3 L=8 2
53 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EIFTHTR IPTEIN M3 2
54 B4004-212-0A0 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE ASM. Xevg-r9r4% (73) 1
55 B4011-210-000  SPACER FNTYZAC -F (6)
56 M8606-510-0A0  SENSOR CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 2 LUF-EAT Y (2) 93 (3)
57 SM-6031010-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 E323%Y° M3X0.5 L=10 (6)
58 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 EIHTH R IPTEFL M3 (6)
59 B4004-212-000 X SENSOR TNSTALLING PLATE Xevy MIYr42 (1

-2 —



14. TABLE COMPONENTS
) = B8 £

0
N

<n -
4@\ 45

|

‘ .

\ . p

| %?:@

| )

, 248 N \
|

— 27 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION IV I S AMT.
1 B8180-210-00A  CONTROL BOX FIXATION BOARD 243N AF442 1
2 B8201-210-0AC  TABLE ASM. F-7"% (73) 1
3 B8201-210-004  TABLE F=7%K (1)
4 B8205-210-000  ALMINIUM PLATE F-T ATHI4L 2)
5 B8210-012-000  CUSHIOM SET NAIL %" (203Y) (18}
) 111-55108 DRAVWER EFRTY (1)
7 111-55207 DRAVER SUPPORT EE2°Y $41 (2)
8 D8204-555-D00  QUTGOING STOPPER EFRTIAMIA° - (1)
9 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 2REYEY" D=3.1 L=16 (6)

10 B8101-210-0AC _ STAND COMP. ¥¥7 yy1y 1
11 B8101-210-0AB  UPPER STAND COMP. PIEY) HY1T (2)
12 B8103-210-0AA  STAND ASM.,RIGHT Y$29 HY1Y (3%°) (1)
13 B8105-210~0AA  STAND ASM.,LEFT Y329 FY1NY (e27Y) (1)
14 B8107-210-0AA  STUD COMPL. YRyF2y FY1TY (1)
15 B8108-210-0AA  STAND SIDE SUPPORT ASM. day$2y ky1Y (1)
16 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE FITIHY vkiT4 (D
17 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F-7"Rh $41 Mi42 (4)
18 B8150-210-000  CASTER F-7ThEYRY (4)
19 B8110-373-N00  CAP Fv) FULTL Fey7° (4)
20 B8112-552-000  LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET I9YF2~ FI42 (2
21 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oy Iyr N8 (1)
22 SD-1204315-SE HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 2°vFY° D=12 H=43.1 (4)
23 SH-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 DYFES AL M8 L=20 A1)
24 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oYF7ET A M8 L=20 (2
25 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW M& L=20 oY A M8 1L=20 (8)
26 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER &.7X13X1.6 €39 4% 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
27 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 54" 9 % 8.7X18%1.6 (8)
28 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 BS54 5 % 8.7X18X1.6 (1
29 WP-1252210-SC  WASHER 12.5%25.6%2.2 v % 12.5%X25.6%X2.2 (4)
3 W¥S-0861410-KR _ SPRING WASHER 8.6X15%1.4 AETH R 8.6X15%1.4 (8)
31 ¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ARETH R 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
32 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MR H % 8.6X15X1.4 (D
33 YS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5%21.5X%3 MR¥TH 3 12.5%X21.5%3 (4)
34 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 oyHHIYE M12 32 (4)
35 GPF-06060000 PEDAL N ¢}
36 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT APES R 29b (1)
37 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ACBTRYTY (1)
38 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7342 Yok 2)
39 B8125-210-00A  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TI4% Favk44% (1)
40 D3113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 7348 7TYvs 3]
41 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M3 oYH7IYE M8 (2)
42 SM-9061203~SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oYY hE M6 L=12 (2)
43 SH-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 oYHTE A M8 L=20 (2)
44 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 e3¥ % 6.7X13X1 (2)
45 YP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7%18X1.6 L34 5 % 8.7X18%1.6 (4)
46 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 N2FTHTR 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
47 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER &.6X15%1.4 NRESH % 8.6X15%1.4 (2)
43 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 777 5%% 1
49 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7%18%1.6 E35H % 8. 7418X1.6 4
50 B8203-210-0A0  TABLE GROUND WIRE ASHM. F-7"0 7-22-} 93 2
51 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET -2 FMYEETAL Y3 4
52 SL~4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FATIZYS BhX M3 L=6 2
53 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 VEIEY™ D=3.8 L=20 2
54 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 B H 7 37RO M4 2
55 SM-9086513-SC_ SCREW M8 L=65 2YyE A M8 L=65 2
56 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oYI73yh M8 2
57 SK-3311600-SC V00D SCREW D=3.1 L=16 2AEIFYS D=3.1 L=16 4
58 SK-3452000-SC  W0OD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 IVEIRYS D=4.5 L=20 2

— 28 —



A7 T 3B B &

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

15.

Sy

- 29 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 4 4 AMT.
1 111-83654 THREAD STAND ASH. 1r2F9% (V%) 1
2 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1FEFETY (93) (D
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AM3757y (91) (1
4 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 1+2795° B (2)
5 111-83902 SPOOL REST 4P 9FET 7 (2)
6 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER £F2F FUFTR (2)
7 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ARAFETY YIRFTF (1)
8 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SaculE N (2)
9 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP ATy K2T2%L (1)

10 B3317-704-000_ __ NUT C15 S Ml 3.9 (2)
11 111-843086 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 12T 97 IR (2)
12 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE {r3f (2)
13 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN EIEE ULy W (2)
14 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER APRFET- KT -I03T (2)
15 NK-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oyh739t M5X0.8 132 (2)
16 N¥-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 nys73YE M5X0.8 12 (2)
17 HA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b 2FYTN (3)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT23YT M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
19 SH-6061610-SC  SCREVW M6 L=16 72337 M6 L=15 (2)
20 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 E5H A3 17X30X2.6 (2)
21 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRFTHT R 05.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
22 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AEETHTF 16.4X26.6X3.2 (D

— 30 —



16.

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS
BERy 7 B
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A ANT.
#01 M8510-514-BAA  CONTROL BOX ASH. t43°3A"1 J3
#02 M8510-514-DAA  CONTROL BOX ASH. IR ENELNEUN
#03  M8510-514-AAA  CONTROL BOX ASM. £4373A72 73
#04 M8510-514-CAB  CONTROL BOX ASH. 43730293
#05 M8510-514-EAA  CONTROL BOX ASM. 43730293
M1001-513-00B  CONTROL BOX 4% 3k vI2

SH-9082023-SE
WS-0861410-KR
¥P-0850002-SC
M1002-513-0AA

SCREY M8 L=20

SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4
WASHER 8.5X18X1.6

CONTROL BOX COVER ASM.

oyBYETAR M8 L=20

N2FH"x 8.6X15X1.4
EI395 % 8.5X18X1.6
2433592 N~ (I3)

SL-4041091-3C
M8512-513-0A0

SCREV M4 X 10
SWITCH VOLUME ASM.

FAT2%YT th2 M4X0.7 L=10
249F #Va-4 b3

N [ e e et Dad
WO 00 1 MNUT v LI DN O WO 00 ~1 T W Lo BN

SM-1044050-SM

SCREW M4X0.7 L=40

HR-0284050-30  VOLUME Iy F429% BOK
HA-0013700-00  LEVER SWITCH LA™ -249%
HA-0013700-24 LOCKER 2495 wyh-
SM-4020501-SC  SCRE¥ M2 L=5 FAT23YT K2 L=5
HH-0006300~-10  FILTER VRS %o
M8578-513-0A0  FAN ASM. I7Y B3

$52%Y" M4X0.7 L=40

— L9 L0 = — 0ol i B S S e
[ e

1
4
20 HX-0029800-00 FLOPPY DISK DRIVER Juyk®= 37470 1
21 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FAT279T L2 M3X0.5 L=6 4
22 M1011-512-000 FDD INSTALLING PLATE FDDRIVF42 1
23 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2%YY BAZ M4AX0.7 L=10 4
24 HX-0011400-0B KNOB FYa-4923 1
25 HX-0002100-00 CORD BUSHING 1-+"77 932 1
28 ¥1010-510-000 PLATE A9 54% 1
27 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FAT22YT EAx M4X0.7 L=10 2
28 ¥S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER AUERET B2 M4 4
29 NM-6040001-SB WIND ADJUSTING PLATE ATTACHING NUT oyd»3vd M4X0.7 12 4

Note (3¥3C) #01..... For 100V(for domestic use) 100VE(ERA)

#02..... For 100V(for export) 100VE (B 8)

#03..... For 200V(for domestic use) 200VE (Bl )

#04..... For 200V(for export) 200V (3R HEA)

#05..... For 380V(for export) 380V (A

— 31 —



17. GPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BEXRy 7 2ZB&

13

12 E/
I

| I S——

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Yy X 4 AMT.
1 #01 M8570-513-0AA OPERATION BOX ASM. Viza 2 W U] 1
2 #02 M8570-518-040 OPERATION BGOX ASM. yaEAT1 43 1
3 M8670-510-04A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YIEFATY H3 (1)
4 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD701VR) 274%-+" (LD7O1VR) (1)
5 HX-0015300-00 BUZZER 1 78— (1)
6 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LA301VLL) 2°4%-+" LA30O1VLL (13)
7 M1083-510-000 SPACER Z4YFAA° ~F (19)
8 HA-0007600-00 TACT SYITCH L 240F (19)
9 M1081-513-004 OPERATION BOX FRONT COVER YOFNT 2 FEFHAT- (1)

10 #01 M3004-513-00G PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) YHEA° 2= (97°Y) (1
11 #02 MH3010-518-000 OPERATIOR PANEL SHEET va¥ A% xh Y-F (37 ) (1)
12 M8572-513~-0AA  OPERATION BOX STAND ASH. YIIAT AYFIY B3 )]
13 ¥1076-510-000 VIBRATION~PROOF RUBBER PAD IFIIRTYIVIT L (1)
14 M1077-510-000 WASHER ISP 7 )
15 ¥1078-510-000  NUT I$292543Y )
16 M1080-510~000 OPERATION BOX SIDE COVER POFRT AFALRTBNT - (2)
17 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oyhrF9r M3X0.5 192 (4)
18 NM-6030001~-SC  NUT M3 oYH759r M3X0.5 132 (6)
19 ¥P-0320500~-SC  WASHER M3 35 3T 2yl M3 (6)
20 H1082-519-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YHEAT AT - 2PN - (1)
21 SL-4030681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M3 X 6 FATEYT M3X0.5 L=6 tax (4)
22 M8571-510-0A0  OPERATIOR BOX TRUNK CORD ASH. YOFAT2AFAYT4F =TT R DR (1)

Note (F%RZ) #01..... For domestic use EHRHR

#02..... For export MR

- 32 —



18. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

2 B &

——— e —— —

c—on —D
—= 3 C 390
"]

ml:

—n
——m

0000000 90

—]

—=2 30
=
| 0l
9
3 [T 3 3
=

- e ——

27
. 2028 28 = T
| A= |
| R 35!
@E?\ WU; ] ;
3 \;éﬁlﬁ ST N 33,
| '\%%Dﬂﬂqﬂﬂﬂﬂg&m U@ N3]
ool o pn by e
| | ! |
L Tk i
[ il HHUE
oy LR R
HE Slllg
= | Dﬂﬂﬂﬂzcm@%[hﬂ |
===

80

=+
U 3030303 E_j

- 33 —




REF.NO. NGTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION v % A AMT.
1 M8601-512-BB0  CPU CIRCUIT BOARD D ASM. CPU $r™v (D) 73 1
2 HL-0084200-10 IC 1C (1)
3 HL-0084200-11 IC Ic (1)
4 HL-0084200-12 IC Iic (1)
5 HL-0084200-17 _ IC ic 1)
6 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V FU¥ 3.6V (1)
7 ¥8604-512-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWEREA™Y 73 1
8 HC-0108022-10  CAPACITOR 220MF a3t vy 2204F (1)
9 HC-0187010-20  CAPACITOR 1000MF avFTv¥ 1000MF (1)

10 HC-0188033-20 _ CAPACITOR 3300MF 2v3°vE 3300MF (1)
11 HC-0188010-30  CAPACITOR 10000MF 2y vE 10000MF (2)
12 GBR-01713000 TRANSISTOR FIN B FIVITA3I4Y B (1)
13 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT23Y° thz M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
14 NM-6030001-SC  NWUT M3 Byy7IvE H3X0.5 192 (2)
15 48603-512-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PHDCEA™Y 43 1
16 M1003-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE C Foz9n°y C (2)
17 M1004-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE D F9290°Y D (1)
18 SH-1031201-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 $52%9" M3X0.5 L=12 (8)
19 HT-0024600-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1162) F5vYT 2% (23D1162) (20)
20 HG-0032700-00  DIODE ARRAY 2 41—+ 74 (2)
21 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2%YT tAz M3X0.5 L=8  (20)
22 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATFYT ta2 M3 L=10 (4)
23 M9609-171-000  SPACER E-FIV7 MYFIA° -% (6)
24 SL-4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FAT27Y" Az M3X0.5 L=14  (6)
25 HT-0033300-00 FET (28J113) FIvyT 23 (2)
26 E9628-252-000  FUSE 7A Ez-2" TA (2)
27 M8602-512-040  I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. I/Fsa~y 3 1
28 M1021-512-000  RADIATOR PLATE A FIFINTY A (1)
29 SL-4031281-SC  SCREW M3 X 12 FAT2RYT tAz M3 L=12 (2)
30 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 nypsiyt M3X0.5 1v2 (2)
31 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR (2SD1296) b5vyT 2% (2SD1296) (6)
32 HL-0063900-0¢  IC (UPC14324K) IC (UPC14324H) (1)
33 HX~0019700-00  INSULATE PLATE ETYIVATY (7)
34 SL-4031281-8C  SCREW M3 X 12 FAT2RY" tAZ M3 L=12 (9)
35 NM~-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oYhy39r H3X0.5 132 (9)

—- 34 —



19. POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS
EBR-I- FEE

| R
w1
l\ \\‘ \ ﬂ!]& LL—\/‘L K| = 21
eh il | //
1 \‘ ) Ll ‘“ ] il ’E
i E
4 ! 1 === ! \g\
\L = Lﬂ i \ 17
5 1\ | 1 5:
L | 16
© Sonbuluulufinly g&
ST
3 \\T— o \U// E
\ = — = 10
) 7 =
2¢ =t/ | G- ldg
4 = < T 1\\/“ " E\}——— i9
2 | = . 12
= 77/
30 = = /% 20
34 - / N |
o i - o
“ RN

// i | \ b
33:-34 22 23 2825 26 27 32

- 35



REF.NO. NOTE

PART HNO.
M8601-512-BB0

. SL-4030891-SC

M8554-512-040
M8511-512-0A0
S1.-4030891-SC

DESCRIPTION

CPU CIRCUIT BOARD D ASM.
SCREW M3X8

CPU POWER SOURCE CORD ASM.
REGULATOR ASH.

SCREVW_M3X8

CPU ¥A~Y (D) 73
FAT2FYT BAZ M3 L=8
CPUF Y~ va-+" »3
vEtab-2 3

FAT2%Y° BAZ M3 L=8

M8546-512-040
M8547-512-0A0
M8602-512-040
SL-4030891-SC
M8556-512-0A0

FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM.

FDD POWER SOURCE CORD ASH.
I/F CIRCUIT BOARD ASM.
SCREW M3X8

I/F CONTROL POWER CORD ASM.

FDD v J—b“ 53

FDD 7705 va-r" B3
I/F#J\“‘J 53

FATIZYT BAZ M3 L=8
I/Fe4%°339 F°Y5 va-+"h3

M8557-512-0A0
M8551-512-0A0

I/F DRIVING POWER CORD ASM.
PGM-1 STIGNALING CORD ASM.

T/F2v 93y 37u5 va-1+" o3
PGH-1 Jva™9a-+" »3

1
4
1
1
2
1
1
1
6
1
1
1
M8568-513-0A0  SOLENOID CORD ASM. U4 3-F° 7: ]
M8568-512-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE CORD ASM. »39F 7Tb-%2-F U3 1
M8544-512-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR CORD_ASM. N paE-2 2-F"H3 1
M8545-512-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR CORD ASH. YACRIE-2 2-FTH3 1
17 M8542-512-0A0  SIGNALIKG CORD ASM. JIFNTD YvaTH b Y3 1
18 M8603-512-0A0  PMDC CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. PMDCEA™Y 53 1
19 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 AT RS ﬁLZ M4 L=8 6
20 M8555-512-0A0  PMDC POWER SOURCE CORD_ASH. PMDCF Y5 va-+" 3 1
21 M8543-512-0A0  PMDC SIGNALING CORD ASM. PMDCJJJ e B R/ 1
22 H8604-512-0A0  POYER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POYERFN™Y 93 1
23 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2FYT vAZ M3 L=8 4
24 M8552-512-0A0  PGM-1 POVWER SOURCE CORD ASM. PGH-1 F™wY292-}" )3 1
25 #01 M8513-512-AA0 _ TRANSFORMER ASM. A FUUETY b3VZAYR 1
26 #02 M8513-512-BA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. B FEUETY MIVABYR 1
27 #03 M8513-512-CA0  TRANSFORMER ASM. C FUURTURIVA CY3 1
28 SL-4051091-SC  SCREY M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2FYT thZ M5X0.8 L=10 4
29 E9609-603-000  STICKER (LARGE) Z39h- (374) 2
30 ¥8514-512-0A0 RECTIFIER ASM. B4Y29% B3 1
31 SL-4041091-3C  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2RYT thR M4X0.7 L=10 3
32 M8561-510-CA0  AC INPUT POWER CABLE ASH. ACza9Yay T Ur V=74 73 1
33 HK-0266500-60  TERMINAL BASE 209374 1
34 SL-4041281-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TATIRYT thx M4 L=12 2
35 M8541-512-0A0  SENSOR STIGNALING CORD ASH. P~ YvaT9a-1" 3 1
36 M8593-510-0A0  SENSOR TRUNK CORD ASM. EU-F2I54F-T7Rh U3 1
37 M8591-510-0A0 X PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. XA RRE~R-F295 4T -7" ) B3 1
38 H8592-510-0A0 Y PULSE MOTOR TRUNK CORD ASM. YA ARE-2-F2954-7" % )3 1
39 M8595-510-0A0  CLUTCH BRAKE TRUNK CORD ASM. B59F7b-%F295 45 -7 8 I3 1
40 M8594-510-0A0 SOLENOID TRUNK CORD ASH. Yy IAE 295 47-7" 8 B3 1
41 M8561-512-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CORD ASM. ATRTRR4YF 2-+T03 1

Note (#3D) #01..... For 190V~250V 190V~250VF

#02..... For 100V~130¥ 100V~130VH

#03..... For 220V~440V(for export) 220V ~440V A (8 HH )

— 36 —



20. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

X&) - BENMNERBERK

— 37 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k VA S AMT.
1 M8590-513-0AA  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. A°RTRAAYF B3 1
2 #01 M8599-512-0A0  ACCESSORIES TITheY h3 1
3 M3010~110-B00  VOLTAGE SHEET FrUPYEI-¥T IR (1)
4 £9628-252-000 FUSE 74 k1-2% 7A (§))]
5 HF-0014007-00  FUSE 7A 24537 €2-2" TA 1)
6 ES611-601-000  FUSE 1A E2-2" 1A (1)
7 £8523-304-000  FUSE 104 P IAIY k2-2° (&))
8 #02 M8599-512-0AB  ACCESSORIES 779y Bh3 1
9 M3004-511-00B  VOLTAGE DISPLAY NOTE FIUPY e39ITIRB (1)
10 E9628-252-000  FUSE 74 k1-21" TA N
11 HF-0014007-00 FUSE 74 24535 €2-2" TA (1)
12 E9611-601-000 FUSE 1A £2-2" 1A (1)
13 E8523-304-000  FUSE 10A B52hy k22T (1)
14 M3004-510-000  PATTERN RECORD SHEET AN g-vxnhy-} 1
15 #03 M9650-514-000  FLOPPY DISK A $-ET2 T4 A 1
16 #04 HTS-P00950A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 ¥-%7°-Y P.C.D 95 #3 1
17 #05 MTS-P00800A0 MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 £-%7°-Y P.C.D 80 #3 1
18 ¥S-1002560-KR  SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 N3 H%% 10X18%2.5 (1)
19 NK-6550815-SF  NUT A-byFYE (1)

20 #0686  MTJ-VM005000 V-BELT, 50 INCH VAR 504v¢ 1

21 #07 MTJ-VH005200 V BELT 60HZ 52INCH VATRE B24V+ 1
22 #08 M3004-518-0A0  OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASHM. vt A° R I-F B3 1

Note (#&d) #01..... For domestic use(200V) EP F (200V)
#02..... For export(380V~440V) & H A (380V~440V)
‘ #03..... Floppy disk in service pattern B—EZRF-—VADTOYE—-FT 4 7
#04..... For 50Hz 508z A
#05..... For 60Hz 60Kz
#06..... For three phase 60Hz 348 60HzH
#07..... For single phase 60Hz(except JA), Biig 60Hz(JAZERC) . BuUlE/34850Hz
single/three phas 50Hz
#08..... For export A

- 38 —



21. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
18 5 B £

————— 1 10~12

13~15 16-19 =

28627 28

34

N—

©

N

-39 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A | AM?.
1 £9101~552-000  ACCESSORY BOX PRI M 1
2 #01 MDP-500B1604 NEEDLE DPX5 #16-4EA. »Y DPX5 #16-4 1
3 #01 MDP-500B1404 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 »Y DPX5 #14-4 1
4 #02 MC-2005008-05  NEEDLE 134 90-5 Ny 134 90-5 1
5 #02 MC-2005010-05  NEEPLE Ny 134 100-5 1
6 #03 MDP-170B1804 NEEDLE DPX17£#18 M DPX17 #18 1
7 #04 MC-3720011-05  NEEDLE SY3355 110-5 M SY3355 110-5 1
8 #05 B1805-205-000 BOBBIM ATV 4
9 #06 B1805-210-000  BOBBIN ATy 1

10 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE FU940"- 274 1
11 B9110-012-000  SCREVW DRIVER, MIDDLE FUIANT- (F29) 1
12 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SHALL FTIANT - (93-) 1
13 B9112-012-000  WRENCH (11X14) N3F-9"% AN ¥ (87 4) 1
14 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Yya-9~¢ an"F(93-) 1
15 D9103-555-D00 _ WRENCH 6X7 yauy~sant 6x7 1
16 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER BI7F - 2N 1
17 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL oYEPET - 23 (93-) 1
18 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oYIE"- an°F (274) 1
18 J1066-000-00B  HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY (2MM) DYHPETYIN T 2MM 1
20 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK S Ay 1
21 B8131-019-000  CHAIN h¥Y 1
22 135-25506 GREASE TUBE yTY-2£1977 1
23 B3101-280-0A0  SAFTY PLATE ASM. FUETUTU-b MYRRTA4 B3 1
24 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASHM. IV PAVE 1
25 B2557-212-0A0 _ PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. 7°IRAFYI2IA8LT IV (27 4) 2
26 B2587-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE A 23813 V¥4 A 1
27 B2588-210-000  MATERIAL PLATE B 2)3513% v3°4 B 1
28 B8202-210-00A  FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 33D 4% 1
29 B2592-210-000  PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7° 9259 2IAFLAFYNC 1
30 S5-7110340-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IRV 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
31 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN FIUIETY 1
32 MDF-RX2001L0 DEFRIX OIL NO. 2 (1 L) 777992 145 NO2 1

Note (FEEZ) #01

..... For 212CSS(except JE)
..... For 212CSS(for JE)
..... For 212CHS(except JE)
..... For 212CHS(for JE)
..... Except KOREA

..... For KDREA

— 40 —

212CSSHJEZER <)
212CSSHRICIERD
212CHSH(JEZ B <)
212CHSH (JEAD
BEZERC

WEA



22. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (1)

7 a P&k (1)

(o)
<
(aV]
~
-
~t

— 41 —



REF.NRO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By 3 A4 AMT
B1601-210-000  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A TA15L A
B1601-210-00B  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B 13491 B
B1601-210-00C INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Th4%1 C
B2567-210-000  STANDARD LOWER PLATE FRUTY ¥9%2Y 4%
D2592-212-BOK  CLOTH PRESSER BLANK 2/AIA2T50Y
B1601-210-00G ~ INNER PRESSER (G) TH31(G)
B2561-212-000 HOME POSITION GAUGE ¥rusy -yt

B2572-212-00B
B2573-206-0Y0
B2572-206-0Y0

WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B
FEEDING FRAM BLANK, LEFT
FEEDING FRAM BLANK, RIGHT

2)43L 207U 4% (B)
YANUP ATV S AR LE N M D))
TV BT ERIAY IR IIE T8 7Y

B2556-210-0X0
B2556-210-0Y0
D2591-212-BAK
D2590-212-BAK

FEED PLATE BLANK, SMALL
FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE
WORK CLANP FOOT ASM., LEFT
WORK CLANP FOOT ASM., RIGHT

IR42775V A9
Y2427V 4T 4
ZITFLTIZATYAZ 27U 73
RIFFLTIZATY4R 3%T B3

[ T e el ]
R NN W PO W R -1 > LN —

—~p
FES 1 S L I o i B
o

B1601-210-00D  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D T¥131 D

B2556-210-0W0  FEED PLATE BLANK, LARGE ¥TFTFY Y47V 274

B2556-210-00B  FEED PLATE B 734% B

B1601-210-00E  INTERMEDIATE PRESSER E TH451 E

B2564-210-0A0  AUXILIARY FEED PLATE ASM. RTava4r i3
20 B2564-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE, A 207avz42 A
21 B2565-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE, B FI739%4%2 B
22 35-8150710-TP  BOLT 15/64-28 L=6.5 nyyrRTAr 15/64-28 L=6.5  (3)
23 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 757372 6.5X11X1 (2)
24 ¥P-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 E7¥7h7% 6.1X11X2 (1)
25 B2566-210-000  FEED SUPPORT PLATE CQOVER RITAY2AFINT - )
26 B2426-210-00C  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 N7 4 1
27 B2426-210-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 N7IHAF 2.4%% 1
28 B2426-210-00F CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE A3 MYTF BTART 1
29 B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 FTHTYYE 2AIMTPFETARS 1
30 B2426-210-00B  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MFIH AL 1
31 B2556-210-00C  FEED PLATE € ¥24% C 1
32 B2593-210-000  CASSETTE HOLDER FIXING PLATE FEYFYL 27442 1
33 82594-210-0A0  CASSETTE HOLDER ASM. FEYRAFT 23 1
34 B2594-210-000  CASSETTE PRESSER BASE PLATE BEYMHL 2T 44% (1)
35 82585-210-000  PLACE DECISION BOARD_RIGHT AFF"A42 3% (1
36 B2596-210-000  PLACE DECISION BOARD LEFT AFF7 242 £27Y (D
37 B2587-210-000  CASSETTE HOLDER HINGE FRYMFL BT (2)
38 B2598-210-000  CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE ALYRIEL Y242 (1
39 B2599-210-000  CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE PEYMEL 9943 (1)
40 B2589-210-000  CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER FEYRTIT 20° -4 (2)
41 SH-5030655-SP  SCREW NAVETEYT M3 L=6 (4)
42 SK-1030800-SM  SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 #5339 H3X0.5 L=6 (4)
43 SH-1030600-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 52297 M3X0.5 L=6 (5)
44 NH-6030000-0A  NUT M3X0.5 oyay¥yr H3X0.5 192 (9)
45 WP-0320501-S€C  WASHER M3 E53Th % 3.2X7X0.5 (4)
46 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATRETPTF 3.1%5.9X0.7 (9)
47 B2584-210-000  CASSETTE PRESSER RUBBER MAGNET BLYREFT FAT-HT2Yb (2)
48 B2579-210-000  MAGNET BOARD YR Hi42 (2)
49 B2556-212-A00  LOWER PLATE 9242 (557 1Y) 1

— 42 —



23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS (2)

A7y arvBiE (2)

— 43 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION eV AMT.
_____________________________________________________________________________________________ L.
1 B5110-210-0B0  CAMP ASM. JVRIFI5V7° I3 1
2 B5110-210-0A0  CLAMP BRACKET ASM.,RIGHT 55v7° 9 e (337) 73 (1
3 B5110-210-000  CLAMP BRACKET,RIGHT PV VAL (1)
4 B5111-210-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT 2ITFL7Y 28742 (1)
5 SKH-6041002-TP _ SCREV M4 L=10 ByBy7HE A M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
6 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E5%7 %% 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
7 B5112-210-0A0  CLAMP BRACKET ASH.,LEFT B5v7° 5 a9k (e27Y) 73 §))
8 B5112-~210-000  CLAMP BRACKET.LEFT y5v7° 97 (k57Y) o))
9 B5111-210-000  WORK CLAMP FOOT 2IAFITY 247Y4% 1)
10 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 ByAY7 R A M4X0.7 L=10 (2
11 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L7358 % 4.5%8%0.5 (2)
12 B5113-210-0A0  SUPPORT PLATE ASM.,RIGHT JRITRY 42 (3FT) 927y (1)
13 B5114-210-0A0  SUPPORT PLATE ASM.,LEFT IRITRYT 42 (XY ) FY DY (1)
14 B5115-210-000  FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER YT H507° AT (2)
15 B5116-210-0A0  FEED PLATE CLAMP LEVER ASM. I348995V7° ynT ~§Y1%9 (2)
16 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 E58THT 2 6.1X11X2 (2)
17 S3-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IREIRYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
18 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 55 5 % 4.5X8X0.5 (4)
19 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN FHET YL FTARTECY 2)
20 B5118-210-000  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE YN 77507 37807y 1
21 B5118-210-A00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE IEIITTIVT FTETY 1
22 B5119-210-000  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT 7TV (3FT) T 1
23 B5119-210-A00  FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE TTWNTTIVY YR FTETIY 2
24 B5120-210-000  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT WISV (2T 75T PY 1
25 B2556-210-D00 _ FEED PLATE D V342 B 1
26 B2556~210-E00  FEED PLATE E V24% E 1
27 B2556-210-F00  FEED PLATE F Y4432 F 1
28 GSB-0100104A0 MANUAL SWITCH ASM. FER 249F 73 1
29 GSE-010020A0 HANUAL SVWITCH ASM. A FEb 249F A 3 (1)
30 SL-4040891-SC__ SCREW M4X® FAT2FY” taz H4X0.7 L=8 (2)
31 GSB-01002000 MANUAL SWITCH PLATE COVER FEF 249F MIYTAR INT- (M
32 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YTEUNT YR (1)
33 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT22YT €2 M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
34 GSB-01001000 MANUAL SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE FEb 249F PUYFAR (1)
35 HX-0005500-04 RUBBER BUSHING A b 77992 A (1)
36 GSE-010050A0 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-28v A 93 M
37 E8760-452-F00  TUBE A3f2-7° (0.1)
38 GSB-010030A0 MANUAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. FER 249F F-7°0 93 (1)
39 HA-0013500-04  PUSH BUTTON SWITCH IR EUR49F o))
40 S5-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 WEIFY” 11/64-40 L= 3.5 (1)
41 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIRUNTVRT (2)
42 GSB-010040A0 FOOT SWITCH ASM. FYh 249%F 73 M
43 GSB-020010A0 ONE-PEDAL SWITCH ASM. JUACETR 249F I3 1
44 M8590-512-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH ASH. ACETRR4YF T3 1
45 GPK-490010AA 2-STEPS PEDAL ASM. 287N (9) 1

— 44 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3l

Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& & A No. o & R No. ® & A No. 28 " No.
BP-3000000-00 24 15 B1411-804-D00 6 44 B1811-205-0AB 12 7 B2408-210-000 16 24
BP-3000000-00 24 20 B1411-804-D00 12 80 B1811-205-0AC 12 8 B2409-210-0A0 16 25
BP-3000000-00 24 26 B1414-232-000 6 26 B1811-205-0AY 12 9 B2409-210-000 16 26
BP-3000000-00 24 32 B1419-026-000 24 4 B1811-205-0AZ 12 10 B2410-210-000 16 27
BP-6000000-00 24 6 B1501-127-000 10 45 B1812-205-000 12 5 B2411-210-000 16 16
BP-6000000-00 24 10 B1501-212-000 8 1 B1812-980-000 12 75 B2412-210-000 16 29
B1103-210~000 4 1 B1502-212-0A0 & 24 B1813-980-000 12 22 B2413-210-000 16 17
B1104-210-0AB 2 1 B1502-541-000 10 46 B1814-980-000 12 23 B2414-210-000 16 30
£E1104-210-00B 2 2 B1504-210-000 3 2 B1815-980-000 12 24 B2414-280-0A0 12 52
B1105-210-044 2 63 B1505-212-000 8 3 B1816-280-000 12 66 B2415-210-000 18 31
B1106-210-00B 4. 25 B1506-210-000 8 4 B1816-280-000 20 20 B2415-280-0A0 12 5]
B1107-210-0AC 4 26 B1507-210-000 8 6 B1816-280-000 22 25 B2416-280-000 12 50
B1107-210-00B 4 27 B1507-552-000 10 47 B1816-280-000 44 19 B2417-280-000 12 62
81108-212-000 2 43 B1508-210-040 8 5 B1817-205-0AB 12 69 B2418-280-000 12 49
31109-212-000 2 44 B1508-210-000 8 7 B1817-205-040 12 3 B2421-205-0A0 12 48
B1110-212-004A 2 45 B1509-210-000 & 13 B1817-280-040 12 73 B2423-280-00A 12 58
B1111-210-000 4 18 B1509-227-000 10 42 B1818-205-008 12 68 B2423-280-00B 12 59
B1111-232-000 2 80 B1510-227-000 10 44 B1818-205-000 12 2 B2423-280-00C 12 60
B1112-212-000 2 46 B1511-210-000 8 14 B1818-280-000 12 74 B2424-210-000 12 47
B1113-210-000 2 64 B1513-212-000 & 15 B1819-280-000 12 25 B2425-210-04B 12 45
R1115-232-0A0 2 3 B1515-210-000 3 3 B1820-280-000 12 26 B2425-210-0A0 12 44
B1115-232-040 z 8 $1520-212-000 8§ 16 B1821-280-000 12 27 B2425-210-000 12 46
B1115-232-000 2 6 B1601~-206-000 10 24 B1823-280-000 12 28 B2426-210-00A 12 63
B1115-232~000 2 50 B1601-210-008 42 2 B1828-205-0A0 12 4 B2426-210-00B 12 64
BL116-210-00B 4 2 B1601-210-00C 42 3 B1828-980-0AB 12 72 B2426-210-008 42 30
B1116-210-000 4 3 B1601-210-00D 42 15 B1901-280-0B0 6 30 B2426-210-00C 42 26
B1117-210-000 2 65 B1601-210-00E 42 18 B1901-280-000 6 33 B2426-210-00D 42 27
B1118-212-00A 247 B1601-210-00G 42 ) B1902-280-000 6 34 B2426-210-00F 42 28
B1121-210-00B 4 28 R1601-210-000 42 1 B1903-280-000 6 35 B2426-210-00G 42 29
B1122-210-004 4 2 B1602-206-040 10 25 B1803-552~000 6 36 B2501-212-0A0 18 19
B1123-210-000 1§ 39 B1603-210-0A0 10 1 B1904-280-000 6 47 B2501-212-0BB 18 4
B1123-280-000 2 81 B1606-210-000 10 2 B1905-541-A00 6 38 B2501-212-000 18 33
B1124-210-000 18 40 B1607-210-000 10 3 R1905-541-800 6 37 B2502-210-000 18 20
B1124-280-000 272 B1603-210-040 10 4 B1905-541-(00 6 39 B2503-210-000 18 23
B1125-210-000 5§ 41 B1609-210-000 10 5 B1905-541-D00 6 40 B2504-210-000 18 )
B1125-280-000 2 74 B1610-210-040 10 6 B2101-210-0AB 14 1 B2505-212-000 18 36
B1126-210-000 2 86 B1611-210~000 10 9 B2101-210-000 14 2 B2506-210-000-4 18 7
B1126-552-000 2 75 B1612-206-000 10 26 B2102-210-000 14 3 B2507-210-000 18 22
B1127-280-000 279 B1615-206-0A0 10 28 B2103-210-000 14 14 B2508-212-000-A 18 34
B1128-210-00B 4 42 B1615-206-0B0 10 27 B2104-210-00B 14 4 B2509-210-000 18 11
B1130-210-000 4 3 B1616-206-000 10 40 B2105-210-000 14 5 B2510-212-000 20 55
B1131-210-000 4 6 B1616-210-000 10 29 B2106-210-040 14 15 R2511-212-000 20 56
B1131-210-000 430 B1617-210-000 10 30 B2107-210-0A0 14 11 B2512-212-000 18 35
B1132-210-000 4 7 B1618-206-000 10 31 B2107-210-000 14 12 B2513-210-000 18 8
B1132-210-000 4 31 B161$-210-0A0 10 3 B2108-210-000 14 13 B2513-210-000 20 3
B1136-210-000 4 8 B1622-210-000 10 10 B2109-210-000 14 20 B2514-210-000 138 9
B1137-210-000 4 9 B1622-210-000 10 33 B2301-210-0A0 16 45 B2514-210-000 20 4
B1140-210-000 4 36 B1622-210-000 16 41 B2301-210-000 16 46 B2515-210-000 18 10
B1201-210-000 6 1 B1622-210-000 16 57 B2302-205-040 14 26 B2516-210-A00 20 40
51202-210~000 6 2 B1625-206-000 10 41 B2302-210-000 16 47 B2516-210-000 20 33
B1203-210-000 8 3 B1626-210-000 10 11 B2303-220-000 14 27 B2517-210-0A8 20 1
B1203-280-000 5 31 B1627-210-000 10 12 B2304-210-0A0 16 49 B2517-210-000 20 2
B1203-372-000 22 23 B1628-210-0A0 10 13 B2304-210-000 16 50 B2518-210-000 20 5
B1204-210-0A0 6 4 B1628-210-000 10 14 B2305-210-000 16 52 B2519-210-000 18 24
B1205-210-0A4 & 6 B1629-210-000 10 15 B2306-210-0A0 16 34 B2520-210-000 18 21
B1205-210-0BA 6 5 B1630-210-000 10 16 B2306-210-0B0 16 35 B2521-210-000-A 18 26
B1206~210-000 6 12 B1631-210-000 10 17 B2306-210-000 16 36 B2522-210-000 18 25
B1207-205-000 6 13 B1633-210-000 10 23 B2307-210-000 16 40 B2523-210-A00 20 6
B1208-210-0A0 6 8 B1701-210-000 8§ 25 B2308-210-000 16 37 B2524-210-0A0 20 23
B1209-210-040 6 14 B1702-210-040 g 26 B2309-210-000 16 38 B2526-210-000 20 . 24
B1210-210-040 5 16 31702-210-000 g 27 B2310-210-000 16 5 B2527-210-000 18 27
B1223-771-000 6 43 B1703-210-0A0 8 32 B2311-210-000 16 6 B2528-210-000 20 7
B1401-210~000 6 3 B1704-210~000 & 2 B2312-220-000 6 56 B2529-210-0AB 20 28
B1402-210-000 6 24 B1705-210-0A0 8 29 B2313-210-000 14 39 B2529-210-0BB 20 35
B1403-280-000 6 27 B1707-210-000 8 33 B2313-280-000 14 37 B2529~210-000 20 29
B1404-280-000 6 32 B1802-210-000 12 17 B2315-210-0A0 16 53 B2529-210-000 20 36
B1405-012-000 2 55 B1803-210-000 12 18 R2315-210-000 16 54 B2530-210-000 20 8
B1405-210-000 8 2 B1804-280-040 12 19 B2401-205-000 6 58 B2531-212-000 20 22
51406-210-000 6 61 B1805-205-000 12 1 B2402-210-040 16 2 B2532-210-040 20 26
B1411-552-040 6 28 B1805-205-000 40 8 B2402-210-000 16 3 B2533-210-000 20 g
B1411-804-A00 & 42 B1805-210-000 12 67 B2403-210-000 16 4 B2534-210-000 20 25
B1411-804-A00 12 78 B1805-210-000 40 9 B2404-210-040 16 11 B2536-210-000 20 27
B1411-804-B00 & 43 B1805-980-000 12 20 B2404-210-000 16 12 B2550-212-040 22 6
B1411-804-B00 12 16 B1806-210-000 12 71 B2405-210-000 16 13 B2550-212-000 22 7
B1411-804-C00 6 41 B1808-980-000 12 21 B2406-210-000 16 14 B2551-212-0A0 22 18
B1411-804-C00 12 79 B1811-205-044 2 6 B2407-210-000 16 15 B2553-212-000 22 41

— 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

* 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
® & E No. 2 B E No. 5 & B No. s B R No.,
B2556-210-D00 44 25 B3207-210-000 2 15 B5118-210-400 44 21 EA-9500B01-00 44 32
B2556-210-E00 44 26 B3208-210-000 2 16 B5118-210-000 44 20 EA-9500B01-00 44 41
B2556-210-F00 44 27 B3208-280-000 2 27 B5119-210-400 44 23 E8523-304-000 38 7
B2556-210-00 42 16 B3209-210-000 2 17 B5119-210-000 44 22 E8523-304-000 38 13
B2556-210-0X0 42 11 B3210-210-000 2 18 B5120-210-000 44 24 E8760-452-F00 26 31
B2556-210-0Y0 42 12 B3211-210-000 2 18 B8101-210-0AB 28 11 E8760-452-F00 44 37
B2556-210-00B 42 17 | B3212-210-000 2 20 B8101-210-0AC 28 10 E8760-452-M00 20 31
B2556-210-00C 42 31 B3212-761-000 2 21 B8103-210-0AA 28 12 E8760-452-H00 20 38
B2556-212-400 42 49 B3213-205-000 6 54 B8104-552-000 28 17 E9609-603-000 36 29
B2556-212-000 22 42 B3311-012-000 30 8 B8105-210-0AA 28 13 E9611-601-000 38 6
B2557-212-0A0 40 25 B3317-704-000 30 10 B8107-210-0AA 28 14 E9611-601-000 38 12
B2557-280-004 22 26 B3319-704-L00 30 12 B8108-210-0AA 28 15 E9628-252-000 34 26
2557-280-00B 22 27 B3320-704-1.00-4 30 13 B8110-373-N00 28 19 E9628-252-000 38 4
B2557-280~00C 22 28 B3416-552-000 14 8 B8112-552-000 28 20 £9628~252-000 38 10
B2557-280-00D 22 29 B3501-210-000 24 1 B8125-210-00A 28 39
B2557-280-00F 22 30 B3502-210-000 24 2 B8131-019-000 40 21 GBC-02622000 26 44
B2561-212-000 42 7 B3502-280-000 24 40 B8133-019-000 40 20 GBR-01713000 34 12
B2563-210-000 22 20 B3503-210-000 24 7 B8150-210-000 28 18 GCT-02906000 40 16
B2564-210-0A0 2 19 B3504-210-000 24 11 B8153-771-000 28 37 GPF-06060000 28 35
B2564-210-000 42 20 B3504-280-000 24 29 B8180-210-00A 28 1 GPF-06070000 28 36
B2565-210-000 42 21 B3505-210-000 24 12 B8201-210-0AC 28 2 GPK-490010A4 44 45
B2566-210-000 42 25 B3505-280-000 24 28 B8201-210-004 28 3 GSB-01001040 44 28
B2567-210-000 42 4 B3506~210-000 24 16 B8202-205-000 28 48 GSB-01001000 4 34
B2570-212-000 22 11 B3507-210-000 24 21 B8202-210-00A 40 28 GSB~010020A0 44 29
B2571-212-000 22 10 B3507-280-000 24 8 B8203-210-040 28 50 GSB-01002000 44 31
B2572-206-0Y0 42 10 B3508-210-000 8 9 B8205-210-000 28 4 GSB-01003040 44 38
B2572-212-00B 42 8 B3508-280-000 24 41 B8210-012-000 28 5 GSB-01004040 4 42
B2572-212-000 22 19 B3509-210-000 24 22 B8219-125-000 4 4 GSB-01005040 44 38
B2573-206-0Y0 42 9 B3509-280-000 24 3 B9101-552-000 40 1 GSB-02001040 44 43
B2573-210-000 22 15 B3509-280-000 24 13 B9109-555-000 40 10
B2574-212-000 2% g B3509-280-000 24 17 BO110-012-000 40 11 HA-0005900-00 26 32
B2575-212-000 22 $ B3513-210-040 24 35 RY111-012-000 40 12 KA-0007600-00 32 3
B2576-212-000 22 13 B3514-210-040 24 36 B9112-012-000 40 13 HA-0013500-04 44 39
B2577-212-000 2z 12 B3515-210-000 2 54 B9113-012-000 40 14 HA-0013500-00 26 30
B2578-210-000 22 21 B3516-210-000 24 23 B9121-012-0A0 40 24 HA-0013700-00 31 14
B2579-210-000 42 48 B3517-210-000 24 43 B9121-012-000 40 31 14-0013700-24 31 15
B2580-212-000 22 14 B3518-210-000 24 44 B9140-372-000 40 17 HC~-0108022-10 34 8
B2581-210-000 22 22 B3518-280-000 24 18 B9141-372-000 40 18 HC-0187010-20 34 9
B2582-212-000 22 16 B3518-280-000 24 25 HC-0188010-30 34 11
B2583-212-000 22 17 B3520-210-000 24 24 €Q-2020000-00 24 5 HC-0188033-20 34 10
B2584-210-000 42 47 B3521-210-000 7 53 €Q-2020000-00 24 19 HF-0014007-00 38 5
B2586-210-000 22 24 B3522-210-0A0 24 37 Cy-2020000-00 24 27 HF-0014007-00 38 11
B2587-210-000 40 26 B3541-012-000 24 9 CQ-2020000-00 24 34 HG-0032700-00 34 20
B2588-210-000 40 27 B4004-212-0A0 26 54 €Q-2522000-00 24 14 HG-0032800-00 32 4
B2589-210-000 42 40 B4004-212-000 26 59 C0-2522000-00 24 31 HG-0032900-00 32 6
B2592-210-000 40 29 B4005-210-040 26 1 CS-079101A-SH 12 29 HK-0122900-00 26 45
B2593-210-000 42 32 B4005-210-000 26 2 CS-080081B-SH 12 30 K-0253202-50 26 34
B2594-210-0A0 42 33 B4006-210-040 26 7 CS-080081F-SH. 18 18 HK-0266500-60 36 33
B2594-210-000 42 34 B4006-210-000 26 8 CS-1470710-Sti 6 60 HL-0063900-00 34 32
B2595-210-000" 42 35 B4007-212-000 18 37 CS-147101A-SH 6 22 HL-0084200-10 34 2
B2586-210-000 42 36 B4008-210-040 26 13 HL-0084200-11 34 3
2597-210-000 42 37 B4008-210-000 26 14 D1630-555-B00 24 42 HL-0084200-12 34 4
B2598-210-000 42 38 B4009-210-000 26 15 D1805-MLB-HOO 12 70 HL-0084200-17 34 5
B2599-210-000 42 39 B4010-210-000 26 16 D18§17-282-N00 12 78 HM-0006300-10 31 17
B2702-210-000 14 4] B4011-210-000 26 3 D1818-282-N00 12 77 HP-0014200-00 26 43
B2703-210-000 26 47 B4011-210-000 26 9 D2430-555-B00 2 22 HR-0284050-30 31 13
B3101-280-0A0 40 23 B4011-210-000 26 55 D2430-555-B00 16 18 HT-0024600-00 34 19
B3107-804-000 14 38 B4A110-210-0AA 26 27 D2590-212-BAK 42 14 HT-0025700-00 34 31
B3112-761-000 14 28 B4110-210-00A 26 28 D2591-212-BAK 42 13 HT-0033300-00 34 25
B3114-232-000 14 33 B4115-210-0A0 26 29 02592-212-BOK 42 5 HX-0002100-00 31 25
B3114-771-000 2 73 B4130-210-0AB 26 33 D3112-L4B-BOO 14 29 HX-0005500-04 44 35
B3120-125-000 14 31 B4135-210-040 26 37 D3159-555-B00 16 39 HX-0006500-04 26 39
B3123~352-000 2 4 B4140-210-0AB 26 36 D3310-555-D00 30 14 HX-0011400-0B 31 24
B3123-352-000 2 51 B4150-210-0A0 26 35 D6028-555-BOB 20 39 HX-0011600-00 34 6
B3125-012-000 2 7 B4170-210-0A0 26 38 D6042-555-B00 3 12 H¥-0012300-04 26 42
B3125-012-000 2 52 B5110-210-040 44 2 D6042-555-B00 10 22 HX-0012300-0B 26 41
B3126-012-000 2 5 B5110-210-0B0 44 1 D6042-555-B00 14 9 HX-0015300-00 32 5
B3126-012-000 2 49 B5110-210-000 44 3 D6042-555~B00 16 10 HX-0018700-00 34 33
B3126-012-000 14 32 B5111-210-000 44 4 D8042-555-B00 20 30 HX-0029800-00 31 2
B3129-053-000 14 34 B5111-210-000 44 9 D6042-555-B00 - 20 37
B3132-552-000 14 36 B5112-210-0A0 44 7 D8113-555-B00 28 40 J1066-000-00B 40 19
B3201-210-040 2 10 B5112-210-000 44 8 D8204-555-D00 28 8
B3203-210-000 2 11 B5113-210-0A0 44 12 D8604-761-COB 20 32 MAO-11532000 30 17
B3204-210-000 2 12 B5114-210-0A0 44 13 D8103-555-D00 40 15 MAT-80116500 8§ 34
B3205-210-000 2 13 B5115-210-000 44 14 MAT-80116500 16 51
B3206-210-000 2 14 B5116-210-0A0 44 15 EA-9500B01-00 26 40 MAT-80116500 16 55

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3l
Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.

o B ] No . & B B No. @ B ] No. o & i} No.
MC-2005009-05 40 4 M8594-510-040 36 40 RE-0700000-K0 22 32 SM-6041002-TP 44 10
MC-2005010-00 6 62 M8595-510-040 36 39 R0-0442401-00 4 21 SH-6041402-TP 18 28
MC-2005010-05 40 5 M8599-512-0AB 38 3 R0-0981901-00 20 42 SH-6051602-TP 18 2
HC-3720011-00 6 46 H8599-512-0A0 38 2 SH-6053000-SE 18 42
MC-3720011-05 40 7 M8601-512-BB0 34 1 SB-1080005-00 18 12 SH-6054002-TN 20 13
MDF-RX2001L0 40 32 M8601-512-BB0 36 1 SB-1080005-00 .20 19 SM-6056550~-SP 4 14
MDP-17081800 6 45 M8602-512-040 34 27 SB-7100002-00 20 54 SM-6061610-SC 30 19
MDP-170B1804 40 6 M8602-512-040 36 8 SB-7100002-00 22 33 SH-8040602-TP 18 14
MDP-50081400 6 49 M8603-512-0A0 34 15 SB-7120001-00 3 17 SM-8040602-TP 20 18
MDP-500B1404 40 3 M8603-512-040 36 18 SB-0500803-TP 16 21 SM-9061203-SE 28 42
MDP-500B1604 40 2 M8604-512-0A0 34 7 Sb-0600101-TF 12 54 SH-9082023-SE 28 23
MTJ-MS00000S 28 51 M8604-512-0A0 36 2 SD-0600321-SP 10 35 SM-9082023-SE 28 24
MTJ-VM005000 38 20 M8606-510-040 26 4 SD-0600361-SP 10 34 SM-9082023-SE 28 25
MTJ-VH005200 38 21 M8606-510-040 26 56 SD-0600411-TP 10 36 SM-8082023-SE 28 43
MTS-P00800AD 38 17 M8607-510-0A0 26 10 Sh-0640191-TP 10 52 SM-9082023-SE 31 7
MTS-P00950A0 38 16 M8670-510-040 32 3 SD-0640211-5P 14 16 SM-9086513-SC 28 55
H1001-513~-008 31 6 M9609-171-000 34 23 SD-0640321-SP 16 42 SS-1060210-TP 12 53
M1002-513-0AA 31 10 M9650-514-000 38 15 SD-0640323-TP 10 19 SS-1110640-TP 12 65
M1003-512-000 34 16 SD-0640391-TF 10 7 SS-1110840-SP 2 29
M1004-512-000 34 17 NM-6030000-08 42 44 SD-0650305-TP 16 22 SS-1110840-SP 2 30
M1010-510-000 31 26 NM-6030001-~SC 4 38 SD-0720332-SP 8 30 SS-1110840-SP 2 31
M1011-512-000 31 22 NM-6030001-SC 32 17 SD-0801021-TP 12 33 SS-2090820-TP 16 44
M1021-512-000 34 28 NM-6030001-SC 32 18 SD-1100301-TP 16 1 $$-2110920-TP 16 32
M1076-510-000 32 13 NM-6030001-8C 34 14 SD-1204315-SE 28 22 $S-2110920-TP 16 33
H1077-510-000 32 14 NM-6030001-SC 34 30 SK-3311800-SC 28 9 $S-2111010-~TP 8 23
M1078-510-000 32 15 NM-6030001-SC 34 35 SK-3311600-SC 28 57 SS-2621540-SP 3 22
M1080-510-000 32 16 NK-6040001-SB 31 29 SK-3382001-SE 28 53 $S-3090610-SP 2 37
M1081-513-00A 32 9 NM-6040003-SC 14 6 SK-3452000-SC 28 58 SS-4090715-SP 2 35
M1082-510-000 32 20 NM-6040003-SC 16 7 SL-4030681-SC 32 21 $S-4110515-Sp 2 38
M1083-510-000 32 7 NM-6050001-S€ 4 22 SL-4030681-SF 28 52 SS-4110715-SP 24 47
M3004-510-000 38 14 NM-B6050001-SE 30 15 SL-4030691-SC 31 21 SS-4110715-SP 26 49
M3004-511-00B 38 9 NM~6050001-SE 30 16 SL-4030691-SC 44 33 SS-4111015-SP 2 33
M3004-513-00G 32 10 NM-6050001-SP 18 3 S.-4030881-5C 34 13 $$-4111015-SP 2 34
M3004-518-040 38 22 NM-6060003-SC 10 21 SL-4030881-SC 34 21 $S~4111015-SP 4 24
M3010-110-B00 38 3 NM-6080721-SE 28 21 SL-4030891-SC 36 2 $5-4150715-SP 2 39
M3010-518-000 32 11 NM-6080721-SE 28 4] SL-4030891-SC 36 5 S$-6060410-TP 12 34
M4005-110-040 & 15 NH-6080721-SE 28 56 SL-4030891-SC 36 9 SS-6080410-SP 22 34
M4007-110-0AB 6 7 NM-6120003-SE 28 34 S1.-4030891-SC 36 23 $S-6090440-SP 24 30
M8510-5)4-aAR 31 3 NM-6550815-SF 38 19 SL-4031081-SC 34 22 $S$-6090620-SP 18 32
M8510-514-BAA 31 1 NS-6090310-SP 2 67 SI.-4031281-SC 34 29 SS-6090630-SP 26 50
M8510-514-CAB 31 4 NS-68090310-SP 2 68 SL-4031281-S¢C 34 34 SS~6090630-TP 14 18
M8510-514-DAA 31 2 NS-6110310-SP 2 9 SL-4031481-SC 34 24 SS-6090670-TP 6 29
M8510-514-EAA 31 5 NS-6110310-SP- 18 29 SL-4040881-SF 36 19 S$-6091510-SP 12 35
M8511-512-0A0 36 4 NS-6110420-$p & 19 SL-4040891-SC 44 30 SS-6092120-SP 24 45
M8512-513-040 31 12 -} NS$S-6110420-SP 20 10 SL-4041091-5C 31 1} SS-6110430-TP 12 56
M8513-512-A40 36 25 NS-6110430-SP 16 19 SL.-4041091-SC 31 23 $S-6110610-TP 2 40
M8513-512-BA0 36 26 NS-6110530-SP 2 28 SL-4041091-SC 31 27 S$-6110610-TP 18 13
M§513-512-CA0 36 27 NS-6120310-SP 10 3 SL-4041091-SC 36 31 SS-6110610-TP 18 41
M8514-512-080 36 30 NS-6120310-SP 10 38 SL-4041281-SC 36 34 SS-6110610-TP 22 35
M8541-512-040 36 35 NS-6120310-SP 10 3¢ $.-4051091-SC 36 28 SS-6111140-SP 24 46
M8542-512-0A0 36 17 NS-6120310-SP 16 20 SL-4860681-SC 26 51 S$-6111210-SP 6 10
M8543-512-040 36 21 NS-8150310-SP 2 69 SH-1030600-SC 42 43 SS-6121020-SP 24 59
M8544-512-040 36 15 NS-6150310~SP 8 18 SH-1030800-SM 42 42 $$-6121210-SP 16 28
M8545-512-060 36 1% NS-6150430-SP 10 48 SM-1030801-SA 4 13 $S-6121210-SP 18 1
M8546-512-0A0 36 6 NS-6150540-SP 8§ 36 SM-1030801-SA 4 33 SS-6121212-TP 12 38
M8547-512-040 36 7 NS-6620310-SP 10 64 SM-1031201-SC 34 18 SS-6121220-TP 16 48
M4551-512-040 36 12 NS-6620310-SP 16 60 SM-1031401-SN 4 37 SS-6121610-TP 8 31
M8552-512-040 36 24 NS-6660430-SP 12 31 SM-1044050-SH 31 19 SS-6122030-SP 20 51
M8554-512-0A0 36 3 SM-1051001-SF 4 1 $S-6122510-SP 6 20
M&555-512-0A0 36 20 P$-0150065-KP 2 24 SM-4020501-SC 31 16 SS-6151220-SP 12 .39
M8556-512-040 36 10 PS-0250162-k4 12 32 SM-4030855-SN 26 52 SS-6151412-TP 6 19
M8557-512-0A0 36 1 PS-0400182-K0 2 82 SM~4040601-SC 4 10 SS-6151812-TP 10 18
M8561-510-CA0 36 32 PS-0400182-K0 4 23 SM-4051405-SE 30 18 SS-6151812-TP - 22 1
M8561-512-0A0 36 41 PS-0400182-K0 4 32 SH-4060001-SF 4 12 $S-6621220-SP 14 7
M8568-513-0A0 36 13 SH-5030655-SP 42 41 SS-6681712-TP 6 18
M8569-512-0A0 36 14 RC-0470611-KP 14 17 SM-6031010-SC 26 6 SS-7080510-TP 6 51
M&570-513-0AA 32 1 RE-~0320000-K0 & 21 SH-6031010-SC 26 12 SS-7080520-SP 26 17
M8570-516-0A0 32 2 RE-0320000-K0 10 49 SM-6031010-SC 26 57 $S-7090410-SP 12 57
M8571-510-0A0 32 22 RE-0320000-KO 10 50 SM-6040552-TP 18 5 SS-7090520-SP 24 48
M8572-513-0A4 32 12 RE-0400000-K0 10 51 SM-6040602-TP 18 15 SS-7090850-SP 26 48
M8578-513-040 31 18 RE-0500000-K0O 14 24 SM-6040602-TP 20 21 SS-7090920-SP 10 54
M8590-512-0A0 44 44 RE-0600000-K0 18 16 SH-6040802-TP 18 38 $S-7091110-SP 10 55
¥8590-513-0AA 38 1 RE-0600000-K0 18 17 SM-6040802-TP 20 14 SS-7091410-SP 10 56
M&591-510-0A0 36 37 RE-0600000-K0 20 11 SM-6040802-TP 20 34 SS-7110340-SP 40 30
M8592-510-0A0 36 38 RE-0600000-KO 20 12 SM-6040802-TP 20 41 SS-7110350-SP 44 40
M8593-510-0A0 36 36 RE-0600000-K0 22 31 SK-6041002-TP 44 5 SS-7110410-SP 4 40

— 47 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % g

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
=] [=]

& @ A No. 5 8 H No. & B H No. & & E No.
S8-7110510-SP 8 11 SS-9151740-CP 14 40 100-07003 2 3
SS-7110510-SP 12 40 S5-9661230-CP 6 52 110-71701 10 43
S8-7110510-SP 24 50 110-74408 28 16
S5-7110510-SP 26 18 TA-0550604-R0 4 35 111-55108 28 6
S8-7110710-8p 2 41 TA-0750704-R0 2 59 111-55207 28 7
S§-7110710-SP 2 83 TA~0850604-R0 2 58 111-59001 28 38
SS-7110710-8P 4 17 TA-1050504-R0 2 61 111-83605 30 2
$§-7110710-8P 10 37 TA-1050504-R0 2 76 111-83654 30 1
SS-7110710-SP 10 53 TA-1250406-R0 2 60 111-83704 30 3
S8-7110710-SP 10 57 TA-2100904-R0 2 57 111-83803 30 4
S5-7110710-SP 14 22 TA-2351305-R0 2 56 111-83902 30 5
S5-7110710-SP 16 43 111-84009 30 6
SS-7110710-SP 16 58 WP-0320500-SC 32 19 111-84108 30 9
SS-7110710-SP 24 49 WP-0320501-SC 4 39 111-84207 30 7
$8-7110710-SP 24 51 WP-0320501-SC 42 45 111-84306 30 1
35-7110710-8P 24 52 WP-0330501-SB 26 5 135-01309 2 18
55-7110710-SP 24 53 WP-0330501-SB 26 11 135-01408 2 170
S5-7110710-SP 24 54 WP-0330501-SB 26 20 135-01705 2 7
55-7110710-SP 24 55 WP-0330501-SB 26 53 135-08205 12 11
SS-7110710-SP 26 46 WP-0330501-SB 26 58 135-08700 12 13
SS-7110720-Sp 2 32 WP-0371016-SD 14 19 135-08809 12 14
5S-7110740-TP 12 55 WP-0371016-SD 24 57 135-08908 12 15
55-7110840-SP 2 36 WP-0430801-SC 4 15 135-08807 14 21
5S-7110840-5p 4 34 WP-0430801-SC 28 54 135-25001 16 56
3S-7110840-SF & 10 WP-0450000-5h 2 42 135-25506 40 22
SS-7110840-SP 12 37 WP-0450000-SD 44 6 135~28807 24 38
SS-7110840-5P 14 23 WpP-0450000-SD 44 11 135-28906 24 39
SS-7110840-SP 18 8 WP-0450000-SD 44 18 135-29607 24 33
SS-7110840-SP 16 9 WP-0450801-SD 6 11 138-16608 2 7]
35-7110840-SP 22 36 WP-0450801-SD 26 24 138-16855 12 12
SS-7110840-Sp 26 21 Wp-0450801-Sp 26 25 138-17408 14 30
SS-7110840-Sp 26 22 WP-0450801-SD 26 26 138-17457 14 25

SS-7110840-5p 26 23 WP-0450846-Sp 12 61
SS5-7110840-8P 44 17 WP-0451026-SH 10 63

SS-7110910-SP 20 15 ¥P-0480856-SP 22 40
SS-7110910-TP 10 58 WP-0501016-Sb 16 23
SS-7110010-TF 10 59 ¥P-0501016-Sh 20 52
S5-7110910-TP 16 59 WP-0520656-SA 4 19
SS-7110910-7TP 18 31 WP-0550800-SP 17
$S-7110910-TP 20 46 WP-0551626-SD 4 20
SS-7110910-TP 22 37 WP-0612066-SP 22 3
SS-7HINL0-TP 12 41 Wp-0612066-Sp 42 24
SS-7111110-TF 18 30 W-0812066-SP 44 16
SS-7111410-TP 10 60 WP-0612516-SD 8 37
S5-7111810-TF 20 45 WP-0621016-Sp 20 53
S$-7120910-SP 22 38 WP-0821016-Sh 24 58
SS-T121410-SP 20 43 Wp-0850876-Sb 10 20
SS8-7121610-8P 2 44 WP-0651001-SC 22 4
SS-7121610-8P 20 438 W-0651056-SD & 20
S§-7150940-SP 10 61 WP-0651056-Sb 42 23
S5-7151120-Sp 6 50 WP-0651056-SH 2 26
SS-7151210-SP 20 47 WP-0671016~SE 4 16
SS-7151330-SP § 35 WP-0671016-SE 28 44
SS-7740740-SP 4 5 WP-0850002-SC 31 g
55-8090610-SP 14 35 WP-0871602-SK 28 26
S5-8090670-SP 26 |9 WP-0871602-SE 28 27
S5-8110422-TP 6 2] WP-0871602-SE 28 28
SS-8110422-TP 20 49 ¥P-0871602-SE 28 45
SS-8110422-TP 22 39 WP-0871602-SE 28 49
SS-8110520-TP 2 25 WP-0952616-SD 12 43
SS-8110520-TP 12 36 WP-1252210-SC 28 29
55-8110560-Sp 2 62 WP-1702600-S0 30 20
SS-8111010-TP 617 WS-0310002-KN 42 46
S5-8111610-SP 6 55 ¥S-0410002-KN 31 28
S5-8150822-TP 12 42 WS-0410002-KS 14 10
S5-8151550-SP 6 9 WS-0510002-KN 30 21
S5-8660610-TP 6 53 WS-0621210~KR 28 46
SS-8661012-TP 6 59 WS-0631510-KP 22 5
$5-9090833-TP 6 57 WS-0861410-KR 28 30
SS-9110543-CP 24 56 WS-0861410-KR 28 31
SS-6111020-TP 2 23 WS-0861410-KR 28 32
5§-Q111510-8P 20 16 WS-0861410-KR 28 47
S5-9150710-TP 42 22 WS-0861410-KR 31 8
S5-9150723-TP 20 50 US-1002560-KR 38 18
35-9151120-CP 22 2 WS-1253010-KN 28 33
55-9151160-CP 10 62 WS-1643202-KR 30 22

- 48 —




HRERCE
T182 BREBEFTHEEEB-2-1 ITENRREERS

TE_ 03-3480-1111 (1T« TEL 03-3480-1M3(FATiA L)

HELRS, SRR |
To order or for further ‘[
information,

JUKI CORPORATION oo et |

HEAD OFFICE :

8-2-1 KOKURYQO-CHO |

CHOFU-CITY TOKYO 182 JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

$-23-3 KABUKI-CHO

SHINJUKU-KU. TOKYO 160. JAPAN *IOA=YUZNRERARDEHFEL<EET SBABVET.
PHONE 03(3205:1188. 1189, 1130 * The description covered in this parts fist is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
FAX 023(3203)8260. (3205)8'3" IOV ) AN RESBRECEHRLHTRE - IRILAZETDTT.

TELEX J22967 232-2301

* This pants list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of May, 1992,

Prirted in Japar




